D308

c o M U N Y U NI
SCHOOL DISTRICT

December 17, 2018

WSPY News
VIA EMAIL - wspynews@gmail.com

Re: FOIA Request Dated December 10, 2018 and received December 10, 2018

Subject: requesting copies of the following records: Document(s) that show how much the 308 school district paid to
all credit card companies in the calendar year 2107. Document(s) that show how much the 308 school
district paid to credit card companies year to date in 2018.

Dear WSPY News:

This letter will serve as Oswego Community Unit School District 308’s response to your December 10, 2018 request

under the Freedom of Information Act (5 ILCS 140/1 et seq.), in which you asked for the above referenced information.

The information responsive to your request is attached.

To promote district transparency and assist others who may have a similar question, this responsive document will

be posted online on the district’s website. To access it, go to www.sd308.org and select Our District > Freedom of

Information Act Request > FOIA Request Responses, then select FOIA ID #18-61.

Please be advised that to comply with your FOIA request, the district incurred an expense that comprised of the cost
of labor and resources used to search for records responsive to your request

Please let me know if you have additional questions. Thank you.

My Ao Duckty

Mary Anne Buckley
Freedom of Information Officer

DISTRICT ADMINISTRATIVE CENTER e 4175 ROUTE 71 « OSWEGO, IL 60543 o P: (630) 636-3080 e F: (630) 636-3688 « WWW.SD308.0RG


http://www.sd308.org/

Attached you will find all invoices related to credit card company payments for the years 2017 and 2018.
The payments made to Global Payments are fees we pay to utilize ePay for facility rentals. The
payments made to Forte are credit card fees paid in order to offer parents ability to pay by credit card.



JPMorganChase

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK NA

—— P.O. BOX 15918 ACCOUNT NUMBER
_ MAIL SUITE DE1-1404
m——  WILMINGTON DE 19850 PAVMENT DUE DATE 02/25/2047
— . ANMOUNT DUE $1,088,039.76
—— |I|III|'I'|"'|I|'"I"'|ll|"|l'l“'|'I“I'III'"II"I’""""' CURRENT BALANCE $1,088,039.75
== 8 rRemit To. JPMORGAN CHASE BANK NA
— e P.0. BOX 447
— 3 CAROL STREAM, IL 60197-447%5 AMOUNT
e — § EHCLOSED $
—— § e L e R U T P LYY LY
=3 OSWEGO COMM SD 308 *2NHD0D00OS
= JEFF RYDER
— %175 STATE ROUTE 71
OSWEGD IL 60543-8340

PLEASE TEAR PAYMENT COUPON AT PERFORATION _

STATEMENT MESSAGES

COMMERCIAL ACCOUNT SUMMARY

ORGANIZATION NAME: OSWEGO COMM SD 308

CLOSING DATE 01-31-17 PREVIOUS BALANCE 969,511.75

CREDIT LIMIT 3,200,000 PURCHASES AND OTHER CHARGES 1,097,205.32

AVA|LABLE CREDIT 2,111,960 CASH ADVANCES 00

CREDITS 9,165,56

= cus;r O%E 65%‘33’('5‘35 CALL: PAYMENTS 969.511.75-

FOR TI'Yn'DD SERVICE CALL: LATE PAYMENT CHARGES .00
1-800-955-8060

CASH ADVANCE FEE .00

SEND BILLING INQUIRIES TO: FINANCE CHARGES .00

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK NA NEW BALANCE 1,088,039.76

COMMER'(.;_IS‘L é:é\xREO??LUTIONs T . 1088.039.76

M‘EE'G?,},{ I,Tf lsi.(;{gfzs DISPUTED AMOUNT 00

Page 1 of 78




JPMorganChase ()

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK NA _
P.O. BOX 15918 ACCOUNT NUMBER

MAIL SUITE DE1-1404

o WILMINGTON DE 19850 PAYMENT DUE DATE 0172472017
o AMOUNT DUE $969,511.75
f |||I"ll'"l'll“'Ilm"l"I""l'lll"'l"l“l"'ll"l'll"llll CURRENT BALANCE $969,511.75
g remit To: JPMORGAN CHASE BANK NA

: P.0, BOX 6475

g CAROL STREAM, IL 60197-4475 AMOUNT

-1 encLosep $

§

Pyt i I o Pege by oD O Dy Oy ey
OSWEGO COMM SD 308

JEFF RYDER

4175 STATE ROUTE 71

OSWEGO 1L 60543-8340

PLEASE TEAR PAYMENT COUPON AT PERFORATION

*=NMO0000D?

DA TAOCRN T

STATEMENT MESSAGES

COMMERCIAL ACCOUNT SUMMARY

ORGANIZATION NAME: OSWEGO COMM SD 308

ACCOUNT NUMBER:

CLOSING DATE 12.30-18 PREVIOUS BALANCE 935 930.96

CREDIT LIMIT 3,200,000 PURCHASES AND OTHER CHARGES 978,220.,87

AVAILABLE CREDIT 2,230,488 CASH ADVANCES 00

CREDITS 870912

FOR CUSTOMER SERVICE CALL: PAYMENTS 935,230.96-

FOR TTY/TDD SERVICE CALL: LATE PAYMENT CHARGES .00
1-800-955-8060

CASH ADVANCE FEE 00

SEND BILLING INQUIRIES TO: FINANCE CHARGES .00

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK NA NEW BALANCE 969,511.75

COMMERSPS_‘*BC&REO?? LUTIONS TOTAL PAYMENT DUE 969,511.75

MQE‘G?;‘J "Irf 2‘3{3?25 DISPUTED AMOUNT .00

Page 1 of 82



JPMorganChase €)

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK NA
P.O. BOX 15918
MAIL SUITE DE1-1404

ACCOUNT NUMBER _

WILMINGTON DE 19850 PAYMENT DUE DATE 09/25:2017
AMOUNT DUE $748,724.84
CURRENT BALANCE $748.724.84
rRemit To. JPMORGAN CHASE BANK NA
P.O. BOX 4475
CAROL STREAM, IL 60197-4275 AMOUNT
encLoseo $
OSWEGO COMM SD 308 *x  pO0DOOn

JEFF RYDER
4175 STATE ROUTE 71
OSWEGO IL 60543-8340

PLEASE TEAR PAYMENT COUPON AT PERFORATION .

STATEMENT MESSAGES

COMMERCIAL ACCOUNT SUMMARY

ORGANIZATION NAME: OSWEGO COMM SD 308

CLOSING DATE 08-31-17
CREDIT LIMIT 3,200,000
AVAILABLE CREDIT 2,451,275

FOR CUSTOMER SERVICE CALL:
1-800-316-6056

R
6-60
FOR TTY/TDD SERVICE CALL:
0-955-8060

o

-
=]

SEND BILLING INQUIRIES TO:

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK NA
COMMERCIAL CARD SOLUTIONS
P.O. BOX 2015
MAIL SUITE IL1-6225

ELGIN, IL 60121

PREVIOUS BALANCE 164,084 .27
PURCHASES AND OTHER CHARGES 753,030.41
CASH ADVANCES a0
CREDITS 4,305.57
PAYMENTS 764,084 27 -
LATE PAYMENT CHARGES .00
CASH ADVANCE FEE a0
FINANCE CHARGES 00
NEW BALANCE 748,724.84
TOTAL PAYMENT DUE 740.724.84
DISPUTED AMOUNT .00

Page 1 of 111




JPMorganChase

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK NA
P.O BOX 15018 account numveer [
MAIL SUITE DE1-1404

WILMINGTON DE 19850 PAYMENT DUE DATE 10/24/2017
AMOUNT DUE $563,772.88
CURRENT BALANCE $563.772.88

Fema To. JPMORGAN CHASE BANK NA
P.O. BOX 4475

CAROL STREAM, IL 60197-4475 AMOUNT
ENCLOSED $
OSWEGO COMM SD 308 =z DODOOO0O
JEFF RYDER

4175 STATE ROUTE 71
OSWEGO IL 60543-8340

PLEASE TEAR PAYMENT COUPON AT PERFORATION

STATEMENT MESSAGES

'COMMERCIAL ACCOUNT SUMMARY

ORGANIZATION NAME: OSWEGO COMM SD 308

CLOSING DATE 09-29.17 PREVIOUS BALANCE 748,724.84
CREDIT LIMIT 3,200,000 PURCHASES AND OTHER CHARGES 570.247.18
AVAILABLE CREDIT 2,636,227 CASH ADVANCES 00
CREDITS 6,474.30

FOR CUS{%%I:I% g%%géCE CALL: PAYMENTS 748.724.84-

FOR TTY/TDD SERVICE CALL: LATE PAYMENT CHARGES .00
1800958060 CASH ADVANCE FEE 00

SEND BILLING INQUIRIES TO: FINANCE CHARGES 00
JPMORGAN CHASE BANK NA NEW BALANCE 563,772.88
COMMERlcjllel_Bcc/)xxRZDO?{SOLUT|ONS O m—— R
MQE"G?E I|T,!E 'E;LJ{;ZZS DISPUTED AMOUNT 00

Page 1 of }1



JPMorgancChase

JPMORGAN QIHASE BANK NA

P.O. BOX 15918 ACCOUNT NUMBER
MAIL SUITE DE1-1404
WILMINGTON DE 19850 PAYMENT DUE DATE 117252017
AMOUNT DUE $1,290.006.42
CURRENT BALANCE $1,290,006.42
rRemit To. JPMORGAN CHASE BANK NA
P.O. BOX 4475
CAROL STREAM, IL 6€0197-4475 AMOUNT
ENCLOSED $
OSWEGO COMM SD 308 *:  000OOCO
JEFF RYDER
4175 STATE ROUTE 71
OSWEGO IL 60543-8340
PLEASE TEAR PAYMENT COUPON AT PERFORATION
STATEMENT MESSAGES

' COMMERCIAL ACCOUNT SUMMARY

ORGANIZATION NAME:  OSWEGO COMM SD 308

CLOSING DATE 10-31-17 PREVIOUS BALANCE 563,772.88

CREDIT LIMIT 3,200,000 PURCHASES AND OTHER CHARGES 1,296,193.66

AVAILABLE CREDIT 1,909,994 CASH ADVANCES 00

CREDITS 6,187.24

FOR CUS{%)N(!)I::?IS g)_%%gécnz CALL: YTV 56377288

FOR TTY/TDD SERVIGE CALL: LATE PAYMENT CHARGES .00
1-800-955-8060

CASH ADVANCE FEE .00

SEND BILLING INQUIRIES TO: FINANCE CHARGES .00

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK NA NEW BALANCE 1,290,006.42

COMMER%FSFBCOAXR;]D()??LUHONS TOTAL PAYMENT DUE 1,290,006.42

MAEILLG?,:,J llT,_E |é_011-g$25 DISPUTED AMOUNT 00

Page 1 of 94



JPMorganChase )

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK NA

P.O. BOX 1591 ACCOUNT NUMBER
MAIL SUITE DE1 1404
WILMINGTON DE 19850 PAYMENT DUE DATE

12/25/2m7

AMOUNT DUE

$1.147,433.46

CURRENT BALANCE

$1.147,433.46

Remit T JPMORGAN CHASE BANK NA

P.0O. BOX 447S

CAROL STREAM, IL 60197-4475 FOT
ENcLOsED $
OSWEGO COMM SD 308 xx 0000000
JEFF RYDER

4175 STATE ROUTE 71
OSWEGO 1IL 60543-8340

PLEASE TEAR PAYMENT COUPON AT PERFORATION

STATEMENT MESSAGES

-COMMERCIAL ACCOUNT SUMMARY

ORGANIZATION NAME:  OSWEGO COMM SD 308

CLOSING DATE 11-30-17 PREVIOUS BALANCE 1,290.006.42
CREDIT LIMIT 3,200,000 PURCHASES AND OTHER CHARGES 1,150,291.95
AVAILABLE CREDIT 2,052,567 CASH ADVANCES 00
CREDITS 2,858.49

FOR CUSTQMER 85GHLCE CALL: PAYMENTS 1,290,006.42-

FOR TTY/TDOD SERVICE CALL: LATE PAYMENT CHARGES 0
8009558060 CASH ADVANCE FEE .00

SEND BILLING INQUIRIES TO: FINANCE CHARGES 00
JPMORGAN CHASE BANK NA NEW BALANCE 1,147,433.46
COMMERGIA- SOX 2075 2 1ONS TOTAL PAYMENT DUE 1,147,433.46

MAIL SUITE IL1-6225 DISPUTED AMOUNT -

ELGIN, IL 60121

Page 1 of 87




JPMorganChase £

— JPMORGAN CHASE BANK NA

== P.O. BOX 1591 account numeer (G
e MAIL SUITE DE1-1404 —————————
— WILMINGTON DE 19850 PAYMENT DUE DATE 03/25/2017
P — g AMOUNT DUE $695,551.99
=7 riultuliee el STty e 41y CURRENT BALANCE $695,551.99
=3 Remit To. JPMORGAN CHASE BANK NA

—_— P.0, BOX 4475

= CAROL STREAM, IL 60197-64475 AOUNT

=z ENCLOSED

— 8 l|||||||||||||||||||||||||||"Ilm||||||||||"||||||||||u||||||

===  0SWEGO COMM SD 308 +»NnD0CODOL

e JEFF RYDER

— 4175 STATE ROUTE 71

O0SWEGO 1IL 60543-8340

STATEMENT MESSAGES

COMMERCIAL ACCOUNT SUMMARY

ORGANIZATION NAME: OSWEGO COMM SD 308

ACCOUNT NUMBER: -

CLOSING DATE Nt PREVIOUS BALANCE 1,088,029.76

" CREDIT LIMIT 3,200,000 PURCHASES AND OTHER CHARGES 6599,703.88

AVAILABLE CREDIT 2,504,448 CASH ADVANCES 00

CREDITS 4151.89

FOR CUSTOMER SERVICE CALL: PAYMENTS 1,088,039.76-

FOR TTY/TDD SERVICE CALL: LATE PAYMENT CHARGES .00
1-8006-955-8060

CASH ADVANCE FEE .00

SEND BILLING INQUIRIES TO: FINANCE CHARGES L.

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK NA NEW BALANCE 695,551.99

COMMER%_’S_"BC&REG?? CoAliel TOTAL PAYMENT DUE 595 551.99

Méﬂ‘cﬂf 'TE g‘{;; gizs DISPUTED AMOUNT 00

Page 1 of 86



JPMorganChase

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK NA
P.O. BOX 15918
MAIL SUITE DE1-1404

account nwec: [

WILMINGTON DE 19850 PAYMENT DUE DATE 04/25/2017
AMOUNT DUE $930,899.22
IIII'I'l|I|'II'|"I|I|'|I|'III'I'||'l'l|"|II'"I'I"""I'!'|"' CURRENT BALANCE $930,893.22

remit T JPMORGAN CHASE BANK NA
P.0. BOX 4475
CAROL STREAM, IL 60197-4475

AMOUNT
ENCLOSED B

ST R 1T T T T DU BT

(T

OSWEGQ COMM SD 308 =xNHODODOL2
JEFF RYDER

417% STATE ROUTE 71

OSWEGD 1IL 60543-8340

ORGANIZATION NAME: OSWEGO COMM SD 308

CLOSING DATE 03-31-17 PREVIOUS BALANCE 695,551.99

CREDIT LIMIT 3,200,000 PURCHASES AND OTHER CHARGES 832,776.71

AVAILABLE CREDIT 2,269,101 CASH ADVANCES 00

CREDITS 1,877.49

FOR cus;g%ezﬁ g%ggécs CALL: PAYMENTS B95,551.99-

FOR TTYrFDD SERVICE CALL: LATE PAYMENT CHARGES .00
1-800-955-8060

CASH ADVANCE FEE .00

SEND BILLING INQUIRIES TO: FINANCE CHARGES 00

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK NA NEW BALANCE 830,899.22

COMMER%?S.LBCSXRE()??LUTIONS TOTAL PAYMENT DUE 930.899,22

M’;E'G?: I'Irf 2‘011' gfzs DISPUTED AMOUNT 00

Page 1 of 83



JPMorganChase )

e JPMORGAN CHASE BANK NA

— P.O. BOX 15918 ACCOUNT NUMBER _
—_— MAIL SUITE DE1-1404 I —
—_— WILMINGTON DE 19850 PAYMENT DUE DATE 05/23/2017
— g AMOUNT DUE $1,058,408.21
——— S U1 11T S BT T T Y T CURRENT BALANCE $1,058,406.21
= remit To: JPMORGAN CHASE BANK NA

= P.0. BOX 4675

— CAROL STREAM, IL 60197-4475 N

— § ERCLOSED s

———F ""I'l'|II"I||||"'|I"I"I|""III'III"’"'II'I"'I'|"|'l"|

— OSWEGD COMM SD «xANO0000D 1

pe—— JEFF RYDER

4175 STATE ROUTE 71
OSWEGO 1L 60543-8340

PLEASE TEAR PAYMENT COUPON AT PERFORATION -

STATEMENT MESSAGES

COMMERCIAL ACCOUNT SUMMARY

ORGANIZATION NAME: OSWEGQO COMM SD 308

accoun wuvee=: |

CLOSING DATE 04-28-17 PREVIOUS BALANCE 930,899.22

CREDIT LIMIT 3,200,000 PURCHASES AND OTHER CHARGES 4,064,865.73

AVAILABLE CREDIT 2,141,592 CASH ADVANCES 00

CREDITS 6,457 .52

FOR CUST%)B/(I)I_E% g%ggéce CALL: T o

FOR TI'YITDD SERVICE CALL: LATE PAYMENT CHARGES .00
1-800-955-8060

CASH ADVANCE FEE .00

SEND BILLING INQUIRIES TO: FINANCE CHARGES .00

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK NA NEW BALANCE 1,058,408.21

COMMERSISLQC&R?Q?SOLUTIONS TOTAL PAYMENT DUE 1,058.408.21

M};_E'G?# 'TE I‘;.J;gfzs DISPUTED AMOUNT 00

Page 1 of 85



JPMorganChase €)

JEFF RYDER
4175 STATE ROUTE 71
OSWEGD 1IL 60563-8340

PLEASE TEAR PAYMENT COUPON AT PERFORATION

—_— JPMORGAN CHASE BANK NA

— P.0. BOX 15918 account nuveer |G
—_— MAIL SUITE DE1-1404 _
— WILMINGTON DE 19850 PAYMENT DUE DATE 06/25/2017
=10 AMOUNT DUE $923,033.67
= i‘ i||l||||||||u|||l||" Il"l|'l|lll||l|"||||||"||||||I|"|||lu CURRENT BALANCE $923,033.67
= 8 Rremit Too JPMORGAN CHASE BANK NA

— P.0. BOX 46

== CAROL STREAM. IL 60197-6475 AMOUNT

—— § ENCLOSED

— = |"'|"||||I'uIml'I||'|I"I|I"'I"1III'II'"IIh""llI'uI'l

==131 0SWEGD COMM SD 308 +*NNODODOBE

STATEMENT MESSAGES

COMMERCIAL ACCOUNT SUMMARY

ORGANIZATION NAME: OQSWEGQ COMM SD 308

CLOSING DATE NE.21.17 PREVIOUS BALANCE 1.058,408.21

CREDIT LIMIT 3,200,000 PURCHASES AND OTHER CHARGES 932,347 .22

AVAILABLE CREDIT 2,276,966 CASH ADVANCES 00

CREDITS 9.314.25

FOR CUSTOMER SERVICE CALL: PAYMENTS 1,058.408.21-

FOR TTYITDD SERVICE CALL: LATE PAYMENT CHARGES .00
800-955-8060

CASH ADVANCE FEE .00

SEND BILLING INQUIRIES TO: FINANCE CHARGES .00

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK NA NEW BALANCE 22303367

COMMER%FS_I'B(:&szD()?gLUTlONS TOTAL PAYMENT DUE 923,033.67

M’;"EG?# 'TE 'GLJ;S’;"QS DISPUTED AMOUNT .00

Fage 1 of 84



JPMorganChase €y

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK NA
P.O. BOX 15918 ACCOUNT NUMBER
MAIL SUITE DE1-1404

—— WILMINGTON DE 19850 PAYMENT DUE DATE 07/25/2017
e AMOUNT DUE $1,104,142 65
=7 bl el W ety CURRENT BALANCE $1,104,142.65
— remit To: JPMORGAN CHASE BANK NA

= P.0. BOX 4475

= CAROL STREAM, IL 60197-4475 T

— & encLosep $

I U1 | CTRT [ TR I'"I"h'l"ul"I'I'IlII syl

_— 0SWEGD COMM SD +*NNO0000L7

[Sma— JEFF RYDE

4175 STATE ROUTE 71
OSWEGO 1IL 60543-83490

STATEMENT MESSAGES

COMMERCIAL ACCOUNT SUMMARY

ORGANIZATION NAME: OSWEGO COMM SD 308

CLOSING DATE 08-30-17 PREVIOUS BALANCE 923.033.67

CREDIT LIMIT 3,200,000 PURCHASES AND OTHER CHARGES 1,107,144.28

AVAILABLE CREDIT 2,095,857 CASH ADVANCES 00

CREDITS 3,001.63

FOR CUSTOMER SERVICE CALL: PAYMENTS 923,033.67-

FOR TTY/TDD SERVICE CALL: LATE PAYMENT CHARGES .00
1-800-955-3060

CASH ADVANCE FEE 00

SEND BILLING INQUIRIES TO: FINANCE CHARGES {tD0

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK NA EEWIEBLANCE 1.104,142.65

oL ER%_'S_L&;\XREOISSO Souleb TOTAL PAYMENT DUE 1,104,142.65

M‘EE'G?# 'TE 'GL(;{ 2325 DISPUTED AMOUNT 00

Page 1 of 56



JPMorganChase

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK NA

— P.O. BOX 15918 ACCOUNT NUMBER

= MAIL SUITE DE1-1404

— o WILMINGTON DE 19850 PAYMENT DUE DATE 08/25/2017
== é AMOUNT DUE $764,084.27
== 2 IlIIII|I|hllIlllIl"IllllII"""]lllIlllIl"llI"'I“IIlII]IIII CURRENT BALANCE $764,084.27
—_— 8 remit T: JPMORGAN CHASE BANK NA

re— . P.0. BOX 4475

=3 CAROL STREAM, IL 60197-4475 AMOUNT

———31 encLoseo $

e — § |'"“"nl|||||’||||||||||||||r|"lh||||u||||||||||||||:||||l|

== SEEEGEYSEEM SD 308 *xNHOBODODS

4175 STATE ROUTE 71
OSWEGD 1L 60563-8340

PLEASE TEAR PAYMENT COUPON AT PERFORATION

STATEMENT MESSAGES

COMMERCIAL ACCOUNT SUMMARY

ORGANIZATION NAME: OSWEGQ COMM SD 308

CLOSING DATE 07-31-17 PREVIOUS BALANCE 1,104,142.65

CREDIT LIMIT 3,200,000 PURCHASES AND OTHER CHARGES 765,520.18

AVAILABLE CREDIT 2,435,916 CASH ADVANCES 00

CREDITS 1,435.91

FOR CUSTOMER SERVICE CALL: PAYMENTS 1,104,142,65-

FOR TTY/TDD SERVICE CALL: LATE PAYMENT CHARGES .00
1-800-955-8060

CASH ADVANCE FEE 00

SEND BILLING INQUIRIES TO: FINANCE CHARGES 0

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK NA NEW BALANCE 764,084.27

COMMER%_'S,LEE“(S\;EO?? el TOTAL PAYMENT DUE 764,084.27

MQILLG‘T’; I‘Irf Ing{ gfzs DISPUTED AMOUNT 00

Page 1 of 78



JPMorganChase ()

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK NA

P.0. BOX 15918 account nuveer G

MAIL_ SUITE DE1-1404

WILMINGTON DE ' 19850 PAYMENT DUE DATE 01/23/2018
AMOUNT DUE $617.677.26
CURRENT BALANCE $617,877.26

Remit To: JPMORGAN CHASE BANK NA
P.O. BOX 4475

CAROL STREAM, IL 60197-4475 e
ENCLOSED $
OSWEGO COMM SD 308 =z Q0DODDOD
JEFF RYDER

4175 STATE ROUTE 71
OSWEGO IL 60543-8340

PLEASE TEAR PAYMENT COUPON AT PERFORATION _

. COMMERCIAL ACCOUNT SUMMARY -~~~ .. .

ORGANIZATION NAME: OSWEGO COMM SD 308

CLOSING DATE 12.29-17 PREVIOUS BALANCE 1,147,433.46

CREDIT LIMIT 3,200,000 PURCHASES AND OTHER CHARGES 638,206.03

AVAILABLE CREDIT 2,582,123 CASH ADVANCES 00

CREDITS 20,328.77

FOR CUS{%’%F% {)S_%%géCE CALL: TS ) 147 433.46-

FOR TTY/TDD SERVICE CALL: LATE PAYMENT CHARGES 00
1-800-955-8060

CASH ADVANCE FEE .00

SEND BILLING INQUIRIES TO: FINANCE CHARGES .00

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK NA NEW BALANCE 617,871.26

COMMER%‘%}_B%\)?%??LUTIONS TOTAL PAYMENT DUE 617.877.26

M%%G?# ||T|_E lGLJ{ (25525 DISPUTED AMOUNT 00

Page 1 of 73



JPMorganChase €)

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK NA _
P.O. BOX 15918 ACCOUNT NUMBER

MAIL SUITE DE1-1404

WILMINGTON DE 19850 PAYMENT DUE DATE 02/25/2018
AMOUNT DUE $879,466.13
CURRENT BALANCE $879,466.13

Remit To. JPMORGAN CHASE BANK NA

P.O. BOX 4475
CAROL STREAM, IL 60197-4475 AMOUNT
encLosen $
QSWEGO COMM SD 308 *x 0DODOCO
JEFF RYDER

4175 STATE ROUTE 71
OSWEGC IL 605432-8340

PLEASE TEAR PAYMENT COUPON AT PERFORATION

ORGANIZATION NAME: OSWEGO COMM SD 308

account numeer: |GG

CLOSING DATE 01-31-18 PREVIOUS BALANCE 617.877.26

CREDIT LIMIT 3,200,000 PURCHASES AND OTHER CHARGES 884,849.64

AVAILABLE CREDIT 2,320,534 CASH ADVANCES 00

CREDITS 5,383.51

FOR CUS{%}% E 3521 g_%%géCE CALL: . 617.877.26-

FOR TTY/TDD SERVICE CALL: LATE PAYMENT CHARGES 00
1-800-955-8060

CASH ADVANCE FEE 00

SEND BILLING INQUIRIES TO: FINANCE CHARGES .00

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK NA NEW BALANCE 879,466.13

COMMER%FSF&&XRZDO??LUTIONS TOTAL PAYMENT DUE 879.466.13

MQE'G?,&'J IlTE Ié‘g{ f25$25 DISPUTED AMOUNT 00

Page 1 of 80



JPMorganChase )

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK NA
P.0. BOX 15918 ACCOUNT NUMBER
MAIL SUITE DE1-1404

WILMINGTON DE 19850 PAYMENT DUE DATE 03/25/2018
AMOUNT DUE $1,291,196.04
CURRENT BALANCE $1,291,196.04

Remit T JEMORGAN CHASE BANK NA
P.O., BOX 4475

CAROL STREAM, IL 60197-4475 AMOUNT
ENCLOSED $
QSWEGO COMM 3D 308 *x 0DODOOO
JEFF RYDER

4175 STATE ROUTE 71
OSWEGO IL 60543-8340

PLEASE TEAR PAYMENT COUPON AT PERFORATION _

- STATEMENT MESSAGES

_ COMMERCIAL ACCOUNT SUMMARY -

ORGANIZATION NAME: OSWEGO COMM 3D 308

account wuvecr: |

CLOSING DATE 02-28-18 PREVIOUS BALANCE 879,466.13

CREDIT LIMIT 3,200,000 PURCHASES AND OTHER CHARGES 1,294,436.17

AVAILABLE CREDIT 1,908,804 CASH ADVANCES 00

CREDITS 3,240.13

FOR CUST(SJ%EQI? g%g ICE CALL: PAYMENTS e

FOR TTY/TDD SERVICE CALL: LATE PAYMENT CHARGES 00
800-955-8060

CASH ADVANCE FEE 00

SEND BILLING INQUIRIES TO: FINANCE CHARGES .00

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK NA | NEW BALANCE 1,291,196.04

COMMER%’S‘LBCOAXRQD()?gLUTIONS TOTAL PAYMENT DUE 1,291,196,04

M%LLG?# I|T|_E Ié‘g{ 2325 DISPUTED AMOUNT 00

Page 1 of 89




JPMorganChase )

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK NA

MAIL SUITE DE1 1404
WILMINGTON DE 19850

Remit T JPMCRGAN CHASE BANK NA
P.O. BOX 4475

PAYMENT DUE DATE 04/24/2018
AMOUNT DUE $594,994.97
CURRENT BALANCE $694,994.97

CARCL STREAM, IL 6018%7-4475 AMOUNT

OSWEGO COMM SD 308
JEFF RYDER

4175 STATE ROUTE 71
OSWEGO IL 60543-8340

ENCLOSED $

== 000000D

PLEASE TEAR PAYMENT COUPON AT PERFORATION _

- COMMERCIAL ACCOUNT SUMMARY

ORGANIZATION NAME:  OSWEGO COMM SD 308

CLOSING DATE 03-30-18
CREDIT LIMIT 3.200,000
AVAILABLE CREDIT 2,605,005

FOR CUSTOMER SERVICE CALL:
1-800-316-6056
FOR TTYITD SERVICE CALL:

800-955-8060

SEND BILLING INQUIRIES TO:

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK NA
COMMERCIAL CARD SOLUTIONS
P.0O, BOX 2015
MAIL SUITE IL1-6225

ELGIN, IL 60121

PREVIOUS BALANCE 1,291,196.04
PURCHASES AND OTHER CHARGES 604,248.26
CASH ADVANCES .00
CREDITS 9,253.29
PAYMENTS 1.291,196.04-
LATE PAYMENT CHARGES 00
CASH ADVANCE FEE .00
FINANCE CHARGES .00
NEW BALANCE 594,994.97
TOTAL PAYMENT DUE 594,994.97
DISPUTED AMOUNT 00
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JPMorganChase )

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK NA

P.O. BOX 15918 ACCOUNT NUMBER

MAIL SUITE DE1-1404

WILMINGTON DE 19850 PAYMENT DUE DATE 05/25/2018
AMOUNT DUE $903,652.33
CURRENT BALANCE $903,552,33

Remit Te: JPMORGAN CHASE BANK NA
P.O. BOX 4475

CAROL STREAM, IL 60197-4475 AMOUNT
ENCLOSED $
OSWEGO CCOMM SD 308 xx QDDOODO
JEFF RYDER

4175 STATE ROUTE 71
OSWEGO IL 60543-8340

PLEASE TEAR PAYMENT COUPON AT PERFORATION

T STATEMENT WESSAGES

ORGANIZATION NAME: OSWEGO COMM SD 308

CLOSING DATE 04-30-18 PREVIOUS BALANCE 594,994.97
CREDIT LIMIT 3 200,000 PURCHASES AND OTHER CHARGES 910.986.01
AVAILABLE CREDIT 2,296,448 CASH ADVANCES 00
CREDITS 7.433,68

FOR cusmmséa1 g%%})féCE CALL: PAYMENTS 504.994.97-

FOR TTY/TDD gg%\ég;[g CALL: LATE PAYMENT CHARGES .00

CASH ADVANCE FEE .00

SEND BILLING INQUIRIES TO: FINANCE CHARGES 00
JPMORGAN CHASE BANK NA NEW BALANCE 903,552.33
COMMER%’S,I'BC&XRZDO‘]SE,OLUTIONS TOTAL PAYMENT DUE 903,552.33
MQE‘G?# llTLE Ié_g{gfzs DISPUTED AMOUNT 00
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JPMorganChase ()

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK NA

P.O. BOX 15918 ACCOUNT NUMBER
MAIL SUITE DE1-1404
WILMINGTON DE 19850 PAYMENT DUE DATE

06/25/2018

AMOUNT DUE

$1,638,161.80

CURRENT BALANCE

$1,638,161.80

Remit Tx JPMORGAN CHASE BANK NA
P.O, BOX 4475

CAROL STREAM, IL 60197-4475 AMOUNT
ENCLOSED $
QOSWEGO COMM SD 308 =x 000000
JEFF RYDER

4175 STATE ROUTE 71
OSWEGO IL 60543-8340

PLEASE TEAR PAYMENT COUPON AT PERFORATION

. tAtewenTwessAces

ORGANIZATION NAME: OSWEGO COMM SD 308

CLOSING DATE 05-31-18 PREVIQOUS BALANCE 903,552.33

CREDIT LIMIT 3,200,000 PURCHASES AND QTHER CHARGES 1,641,403.22

AVAILABLE CREDIT 1.561,838 CASH ADVANCES 00

CREDITS 3,241.42

FOR cus;_%%geﬁ E_%%géCE CALL: TG 003.562.33.

FOR TTY/TDD SERVICE CALL: LATE PAYMENT CHARGES .00
1-800-955-8060

CASH ADVANCE FEE .00

SEND BILLING INQUIRIES TO: FINANCE CHARGES .00

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK NA NEW BALANCE 1,638,161.80

RN TOTAL PAYMENT DUE 1,638,161.80

M’E',_LG?I\L,J 'ITLE 'GLJ{ g$25 BISPUTED AMOUNT 00
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JPMorganChase €

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK NA
P.O. BOX 15918

MAIL SUITE DE1-1404
WILMINGTON DE 19850

ACCOUNT NUMBER
PAYMENT DUE DATE
AMOUNT DUE
CURRENT BALANCE

$1,518.460.29
$1.518.460.29

Remit To: JPMORGAN CHASE BANK NA
P.O. BOX 4475

CAROL STREAM, IL 60197-4475 AMOUNT
encLosen $
OSWEGO COMM SD 308 =x  000DOQD
JEFF RYDER
4175 STATE ROUTE 71
OSWEGO IL 60543-8340

PLEASE TEAR PAYMENT COUPON AT PERFORATION

. STATEMENT MESSAGES

iEi COMMERCML ACGOUNT SUMMARY e soisnlin ol

ORGANIZATION NAME: OSWEGO COMM SD 308

CLOSING DATE 06-29-18 PREVIOUS BALANCE 1,638,161.80
CREDIT LIMIT 3.200.000 PURCHASES AND OTHER CHARGES 1,523,185.50
AVAILABLE CREDIT 1,681,540 CASH ADVANCES .00
CREDITS 4,725.21

AOISEERIE A RO PAYMENTS 1,636.161.80-

FOR TTY/TDD SERVICE CALL: LATE PAYMENT CHARGES .00

1-800-955-8060

CASH ADVANCE FEE .00

SEND BILLING INQUIRIES TO: FINANCE CHARGES .00
JPMORGAN CHASE BANK NA | NEW BALANCE 1,518,460.29
COMMER%.'S!‘B%\XRZDO?E LUTIONS TOTAL PAYMENT DUE 1.518,460.29
M%E'G?# ',TLE 'é‘J.I' gfzs DISPUTED AMOUNT 00
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JPMorganChase )

%PCI;AORGAN CHASE BANK NA
MAIL SUITE DE] 1404
WILMINGTON DE 19850

Remit T: JPMORGAN CHASE BANK NA

P.O. BOX 4475
CAROL STREAM,

OSWEGO COMM SD 308

JEFF RYDER
4175 STATE ROUTE 71
OSWEGO 1IL 60543-8340

PLEASE TEAR PAYMENT COUPON AT PERFORATION

IL 60197-4475

ACCOUNT NUMBER

PAYMENT DUE DATE 08/25/20n8
AMOUNT DUE $847,793.60
CURRENT BALANCE $847,793.60

AMOUNT
encLosep $

=x DO0ODon

 STATEMENT WESSAGES

. COMMERCIAL ACCOUNT SUMMARY

ORGANIZATION NAME: OSWEGO COMM SD 308

CLOSING DATE 07-31-18
CREDIT LIMIT 3,200,000
AVAILABLE CREDIT 2,352,206

FOR CUSTOMER SERVICE CALL:
1-800-316-6056

6-
FOR TTYITDD SERVICE CALL:
-800-955-8060

SEND BILLING INQUIRIES TO:

JPMCRGAN CHASE BANK NA
COMMERCIAL CARD SOLUTIONS
P.0C. BOX 2015
MAIL SUITE IL1-6225

ELGIN, IL 80121

PREVIOUS BALANCE 1,518,460.29
PURCHASES AND OTHER CHARGES 8565,108.35
CASH ADVANCES .00
CREDITS 1,314.75
PAYMENTS 1,518,460.29-
LATE PAYMENT CHARGES .00
CASH ADVANCE FEE .00
FINANCE CHARGES .00
NEW BALANCE 847,793.60
TOTAL PAYMENT DUE 847,793.60
DISPUTED AMOUNT 00
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JPMorganChase ()

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK NA
P.0. BOX 15918

MAIL SUITE DE1-1404
WILMINGTON DE 19850

Remit To- JPMORGAN CHASE BANK NA
P.O, BOX 4475
CAROL STREAM,

OSWEGO COMM SD 308
KAITLYN DOLENAK

4175 STATE ROUTE 71
CSWEGO 1IL 60543-8340

PLEASE TEAR PAYMENT COUPON AT PERFORATION

IL 60197-4475

ACCOUNT NUMBER

PAYMENT DUE DATE 09/25/2018
AMOUNT DUE $924,636.41
CURRENT BALANCE $924.636.41

AMOUNT
ENCLOSED $

=+ 00DR0Da

__ STATEMENT MESSAGES

-COMMERGIAL ACCOUNT SUMMARY

ORGANIZATION NAME: OSWEGO COMM SD 308

CLOSING DATE 08-31-18
CREDIT LIMIT 3,200,000
AVAILABLE CREDIT 2,275,364

FOR CUSTOMER SERVICE CALL:
800-316-6056

FOR TTYIT D SER VICE CALL:
00 955-8060

SEND BILLING INQUIRIES TO:

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK NA
COMMERCIAL CARD SOLUTIONS
P.0, BOX 2015
MAIL SUITE IL1-6225

ELGIN, IL 60121

PREVICUS BALANCE 841,793.60
PURCHASES AND OTHER CHARGES 932,665.45
CASH ADVANCES 00
CREDITS 8,019.04
PAYMENTS 847,793.60-
LATE PAYMENT CHARGES 00
CASH ADVANCE FEE .00
FINANCE CHARGES .00
NEW BALANCE 924,636.41
TOTAL PAYMENT DUE 924,636.41
DISPUTED AMOUNT .00

Page 1 of 111




JPMorganChase ()

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK NA
P.O, BOX 15918

MAIL SUITE DE1-1404
WILMINGTON DE 15850

Remit To: JPMORGAN CHASE BANK NA
P.O. BCX 4475
CAROL STREAM,

OSWEGO COMM SD 308
KAITLYN DOLENAK

4175 STATE ROUTE 71
OSWEGOC IL 60543-8340

PLEASE TEAR PAYMENT COUPON AT PERFORATION

IL 60197-4475

ACCOUNT NUMBER

PAYMENT DUE DATE 10/23/2018
AMOUNT DUE $720,222.84
CURRENT BALANCE $720,222.84

AMOUNT
ENCLOSED B

== DOODDOD

S STATEMENTMESSAGES i

. COMMERCIAL ACCOUNT SUMMARY -

ORGANIZATION NAME:

QSWEGC COMM 5D 308

ACCOUNT NUMBER:

CLOSING DATE 09-28-18 PREVIOUS BALANCE 924,636.41

CREDIT LIMIT 3,200,000 PURCHASES AND OTHER CHARGES 724.540.49

AVAILABLE CREDIT 2.479,777 CASH ADVANCES 00

CREDITS 4,317.65

FOR cus;_%%g% g_%RogéCE CALL: VT 92463641

FOR TTY/TDD SERVICE CALL: LATE PAYMENT CHARGES 00
1-800-955-8060

CASH ADVANCE FEE 00

SEND BILLING INQUIRIES TO: FINANCE CHARGES .00

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK NA NEW BALANCE 720,222.84

COMMERS!S!'BC&XRZDMS?LUTIONS TOTAL PAYMENT DUE 720,222.84

MAIL SUITE IL1-6225 DISPUTED AMOUNT ©

ELGIN, IL 60121
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JPMorganChase ()

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK NA
P.0. BOX 15918 ACCOUNT NUMBER _

MAIL SUITE DE1-1404
WILMINGTON DE 19850 PAYMENT DUE DATE

11/25/2018

AMOUNT DUE

$1,069,564.14

CURRENT BALANCE

$1.069,564.14

Remit T: JPMORGAN CHASE BANK NA
P.O. BOX 4475

CAROL STREAM, IL 60197-447% AMOUNT
ENCLOSED $

OSWEGO COMM SD 308 *x 0000000
KAITLYN DOLENAK

4175 STATE ROUTE 71

OSWEGO IL 60543-8340

PLEASE TEAR PAYMENT COUPON AT PERFORATION

ORGANIZATION NAME: OSWEGO COMM SD 308

CLOSING DATE 10-31-18 PREVIOUS BALANCE 720,222.84
CREDIT LIMIT 3,200,000 PURCHASES AND OTHER CHARGES 1,077,378.77
AVAILABLE CREDIT 2,130,436 CASH ADVANCES 00
CREDITS 7.814.63

FOR CUSTOB/IE E %géCE CALL: PAYMENTS 120,222.84-

FOR TTY/TDD EE%VECE CALL: LATE PAYMENT CHARGES .00

CASH ADVANCE FEE 00

SEND BILLING INQUIRIES TO: FINANCE CHARGES .00
JPMORGAN CHASE BANK NA NEW BALANCE 1,069,564.14
COMMER%_‘S,‘&(';\XRZDO?SOLUTIONS TOTAL PAYMENT DUE 1,069,564.14
MAE:_LG?# I,Tf té(;{gfzs DISPUTED AMOUNT 00
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AUTOPAY

{forte}

INVOICE 005073720
COMMUNITY UNIT SCHOOL 07/31/2017
Forte Payment System
rte Payment Systems DISTRICT #308
igze\n\é%sot Bethany Drive 4175 RT 71
Allen, TX 75013 OSWEGO, IL 60543
ary ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE  AMOUNT
2,445 CCPItem Credit Card Processing - Transaction Per [tem 0.25 $611.25
1 Pl PCi Compliance Program Fee 7.99 $7.99
1 PGM Gateway Manthly Fee 9.95 59,85
1 CCPercent  Credit Card Processing - Flat Percentage 791839 5791839
{$273,048.00 Visa/MC/Disc processed @ 2.90%)
Your account will be debited on the 10th.
To update your banking account information, please log on to the
i I i ick “online f !
Forte Virtual Terminal and click “online forms" to request a bank Subtotal: $8,547.58
change.
Shipping Fee: $0.00
If your company has a debit filter or block on the bank account
used for funding or billing, please be sure all company IDs are Late Fee: $0.00
Jforte.net/filter fi listing of
added. Visit www.lorte.net/filter for a complete listing o Tax: $0.00
company |Ds.
if you have any questions, please contact Customer Service at
866.290.5400 or emaif ot customerservice@forte.net,
TOTAL: 58,547.58
AMOUNT PAID: $0.00
BALANCE DUE: $8,547.58



{forte}
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PREPARED BY PREPARED FOR INVOICE 005091378
COMMUNITY UNIT SCHOOL 08/31/2017

Forte Payment Systems DISTRICT #308 .

500 West Bethany Drive 4175 RT 71

Suite 200

Allen, TX 75013 OSWEGQ, IL 60543

ary IMEM DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE AMOUNT

7,854 CCPItem Credit Card Processing - Transaction Per Item 0.25 51,973.50

1 PCI PCI Compliance Program Fee 7.99 57.99

1 PGM Gateway Monthly Fee 9.95 $9.95

1 CCPercent  Credit Card Processing - Flat Percentage 17,791.65  $17,791.65
{5613,505.00 Visa/MC/Disc processed @ 2.90%)

1 CCPChgBk Credit Card Processing - Chargeback 25.00 $25.00

INVOICE NOTES

Your account will be debited on the 10th.

To update your banking account information, please log on to
the Forte Virtual Terminal and click “online forms" to request a

I: ,
bank change. Subtota $19,808.09
Shipping Fee: $0.00
If your company has a debit filter or block on the bank account
used for funding or billing, please be sure all company IDs are Late Fee: $0.00
added. Visit www forte.net/filtes for a complete listing of
Tax: $0.00
company |Ds.
If you have any questions, please contoct Customer Service at
866.290.5400 or email ot gustomerservice@forte.net.
TOTAL: 4149,808.09
AMOUNT PAID: $0.00

: 1
BALANCE DUE: - $19,808.09 |



AUTOPAY

COMMUNITY UNIT SCHOOL
Forte Payment Systems DISTRICT #308
500 West Bethany Drive 4175 RT 71

Suite 200

Allen, TX 75013 OSWEGQ, IL 60543

Qry ITEM DESCRIPTION

6,417 CCPitem Credit Card Processing - Transaction Per Item
2 CCPChgBk  Credit Card Processing - Chargeback

1 PCI PCi Compliance Program Fee

1 CCPercent  Credit Card Processing - Flat Percentage

($389,918.00 Visa/MC/Disc processed @ 2.90%)

1 PGM Gateway Monthly Fee

Your account will be debited on the 10th.

To update your banking account information, please log on to
the Forte Virtual Terminal and click "online forms" to request a
bank change.

If your company has a debit filter or block on the bank account
used for funding or billing, please be sure all company IDs are
added. Visit www.forte net/ffilter for a complete listing of
company IDs.

if you have any questions, please contact Customer Service at
866.290.5400 or email at customerservic rte.net

{forte}

INVOICE 005138099
09/30/2017
UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
0.25 $1,604.25
25.00 $50.00
7.99 $7.99
11,307.62 $11,307.62
9.95 $9.95
Subtotal $12,979.81
Shipping Fee: $0.00
Late Fee: $0.00
Tax $0.00
TOTAL: £11,979.81
AMOUNT PAID: S000
BALANCE DUE: $12,979.81
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INVOICE 005214014
COMMUNITY UNIT SCHOOL 10/31 7
Forte Payment Systems
:Sge\a\;%.s; Bethany Drive 4175 RT 71
Allen, TX 75013 OSWEGD, IL60543
qTyY ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
7,993 CCPItem Credit Card Processing - Transaction Per ltem 0.2s $1,598.25
1 PCI PCl Compliance Program Fee 7499 $7.99
1 CCPercent  Credit Card Processing - Flat Percentage 13,601.55  $13,601.55
{$469,019.00 Visa/MC/Disc processed @ 2.90%)
1 PGM Gateway Monthly Fee 995 $9.95
Your account will be debited on the 10th.
To update your banking account information, please log on to
the F Virtual Terminal and click "online f N st a
e Forte Virtual Terminal and click "online forms" to reque subtotal: $15.617.74
bank change.
Shipping Fee: $0.00
If your company has a debit filter or block on the bank account
used for funding or billing, please be sure all company IDs are Late Fee: $0.00
- Visit www forte netffilter f lete listing of
added. Visit www forte net/ffilter for a complete listing o Tax: $0.00
company IDs.
If you have any questions, please contact Customer Service at
866.290.5400 or email at customerservice@farte.net.
TOTAL: §15,617.74
AMOUNT PAID: $0.00

BALANCE DUE: $15,617.74
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PREPARED BY

INVOICE 005244598
COMMUNITY UNIT SCHOOL 11/30/2017
F
orte Payment Systems DISTRICT #308
:gﬂe\l\;%s; Bethany Drive 4175 RT 71
OSWEGD, IL 60543
Allen, TX 75013 '
Qry ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
7,232 CCPitem Credit Card Processing - Transachon Per ltem 0.25 $1,808.00
1 CCPChgBk  Credit Card Processing - Chargeback 25.00 $25.00
1 PCI PCI Compliance Program Fee 7.99 $7.99
1 PGM Gateway Manthly Fee 9.95 $9.95
1 CCPercent  Credit Card Processing - Flat Percentage 12,385.93  $12,385.93
(5427,101 00 Visa/MC/Disc processed @ 2,.90%)
Your account will be debited on the 10th.
To update your banking account infermation, please log on to
he F Vi | i j i =
the Forte Virtual Terminal and click “online forms" to request a Subtotal: $14,236.87
bank change.
Shipping Fee: $0.00
If your company has a debit filter or block on the bank account
used for funding or billing, please be sure all company IDs are Late Fee: $0.00
. Visi forte.net/filter fi lete listing of
added. Visit www.forte.ne 1 for 2 complete listing Tax: $0.00
company IDs.
If you have any questions, please contact Customer Service at
866.290.5400 or email at customerservice@forte netl.
TOTAL: $14,236.87
AMOUNT PAID: $0.00

BALANCE DUE: $14,236.87




308

Forte Payment Systems Invoice for: 201712

Deborah Smith <dsmith@sd308.org>

emailbot@forte.net <emailbot@forte.net>

Reply-To: InveoiceGenerator@forte.net
To: DSMITH@sd308.0rg

PREPARED BY

Forte Payment Systems

500 Wesl Bethany Drive
Suite 200
Allen, TX 75013

aTy ITEM
5,372 CCPltem

1 PCI

1 G

1 CCPercent

INVOICE

PREPARED FOR

INVOICE
005279061
COMMUNITY UNIT
CH
SCHOOL. DISTRICT #308 1213172017
4175 RT 71
OSWEGO, IL 60543
DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE
Credit Card Pracessing - Transaction Per 0.25
ltem
PCI Compliance Program Fee 7.99
Gateway Monthly Fee 995
Credit Card Processing - Flat Percentage 11,615.25

(8400,526 00 Visa/MC/Disc processed @
2.90%)

Sat, Jan 6, 2018 at 6:04 PM

{forte}

AMOUNT

$1,343.00

57.99

59.95

511.815.25



1

INVOICE NOTES

Your account will be debited on the 10th.

To update your banking account information, please log on
to the Forte Virtual Terminal and click "online forms" to
request a bank change.

If your company has a debit filter or block on the bank
account used for funding or hilling, please be sure all
company IDs are added. Visit www forle netfiller for a
complele listing of company IDs.

If you have any questions, please contact Customer Service
at 866.290.5400 or ermail at cuslomerservice@forte nel.

Inv-005279061.pdf
108K

Subtotal:
Shipping Fee:
Lale Fee:

Tax:

TOTAL:
AMOUNT PAID:

BALANCE DUE:

$12,976.19
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$12,976.19
$0.00

$12,976.19



AUTOPAY

=]
COMMUNITY UNIT SCHOOL

Forte Payment Systems DISTRICT #308

500 West Bethany Drive 4175 RT 71

Suite 200

OSWEGQ, |
Allen, TX 75013 e

{forte}

INVOICE 005331536
01/31/2018

qry ITEM DESCRIPTION UNITPRICE AMOUNT
6,526 CCPltem Credit Card Processing - Transaction Per ltem 0.25 5163150
3 CCPChgBk  Credit Card Processing - Chargeback 25.00 $75.00
1 PCl PCI Compliance Program Fee 7.99 $7.99
1 PGM Gateway Monthly Fee 9.95 $9.95
1 CCPercent  Credit Card Processing - Flat Percentage 9,732.72  $9,732.72
{$335,611.00 Visa/MC/Disc processed @ 2,90%)
Your account will be debited on the 10th.
To update your banking account information, please log on to
the Forte Virtual Terminal and click "online forms" to re t
rtval fermina exon i Subtotal: $11,457.16
bank change.
Shipping Fee: $0.00
If your company has a debit filter or block on the bank account
used for funding or billing, please be sure all campany |Ds are Late Fee: $0.00
added. Visit forte.net/filter f lete listing of
isit www.forte.n r for a comp B Tax: $0.00
company |Ds.
If you hove any questions, please contact Customer Service at
866.290.5400 or email at customerservice@forte net.
TOTAL: 511,457.16
AMOUNT PAID: $0.00
BALANCE DUE: $11,457:16
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PREPARED BY

INVOICE 005385711
Forte Payment Systems COMMUNITY UNIT SCHOOL
:02 V\;zsc: Bethany Drive 4175 RT 71
uite
OSWEGO, IL 60543
Allen, TX 75013
ary ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
6,220 CCPitem Credit Card Processing - Transaction Per item 0.25 $1,555.00
2 CCPChgBk  Credit Card Processing - Chargeback 25.00 $50.00
1 PCI PCl Compliance Program Fee 7.99 $7.99
1 PGM Gateway Maonthly Fee 9.95 $9.95
1 CCPercent  Credit Card Processing - Flat Percentage 10,529.15  $10,529.15
{$363,074.00 Visa/MC/Disc protessed @ 2.90%)
Your account will be debited on the 10th.
To update your banking account information, please log on to
the Forte Virtual Terminal and click "online forms" to reguest a . $12,152.09
bank change.
Shipping Fee $0.00
If your company has a debit filter or block on the bank account
used for funding or billing, please be sure all company IDs are Late Fee: $0.00
. Visi forte.net/filte listing of
added. Visit www.forte.n r for a complete listing of Tax: $0.00
company 1Ds.
If you have any questions, please contact Customer Service at
866.290.5400 or email ot customerservice@forte.net.
TOTAL: 512,152.09
AMOUNT PAID: $0.00

BALANCE DUE: $12,152.09 |
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PREPARED BY

INVOICE 005441599

Forte Payment Systems S?ST::' ;T;:&UNIT . 03/31/2018

ig:‘.t):'\;s; Bethany Drive 4175 BT 71

Allen, TX 75013 OSWEGQO, IL 60543
ary ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
5,914 CCPitem Credit Card Processing - Transaction Per [tem 0.25 $1,478.50
1 PCI PCI Compliance Program Fee 7.99 $7.99
1 PGM Gateway Manthly Fee 9.95 $9.95
1 CCPercent  Credit Card Processing - Flat Percentage 11,004.89  511,004.89

{5379,479.00 Visa/MC/Disc processed @ 2 90%)

Your account will be debited on the 10th.

To update your banking account information, please log on to
the Forte Virtual Terminal and click "online forms" to request a

total 12,501.33
bank change. sub g
Shipping Fee: $0.00
If your company has a debit filter or block on the bank account
used for funding or billing, please be sure all company IDs are Late Fee: $0.00
dded. Visit forte.net/filter for a ¢ lete listing of
add isit www forte.n ter omplet [ Tax: $0.00
company IDs.
If vou have any questions, please contact Customer Service at
866.290.5400 or email at customerservice@forte,net.
TOTAL: 412,501.33
AMOUNT PAID: $0.00

T — 4

BALANCE DUE: $12,501.33
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Forte Payment Systems COMMUNITY UNIT SCHOOL
4 v DISTRICT #308

500 West Bethany Drive ey

Suite 200

OSWEGO, IL 60543
Allen, TX 75013 ’

ary ITEM DESCRIPTION

7.146 CCPltem Credit Card Processing - Transaction Per ltem
1 CCPChgBk  Credit Card Processing - Chargeback

1 PCl PCl Compliance Program Fee

1 PGM Gateway Monthly Fee

1 CCPercent  Credit Card Processing - Flat Percentage

($365,051.00 Visa/MC/Disc processed @ 2.90%)

Your account will be debited on the 10th,

To update your banking account information, please log on to
the Forte Virtual Terminal and click “online forms" to request a
bank change.

If your company has a debit filter or block on the bank account
used for funding or billing, please be sure all company i0s are

added. Visit www.forte.net/filter for a complete listing of
company IDs.

if you have any questions, please contact Customer Service at

866.290.5400 or email ot customerservice@forte.net.

{forte}

INVOICE 005488959
04/30/2018

UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
0.25 $1,786.50

2500 $25.00
7.99 $7.99
9.95 $9.95

10,586.48  510,586.48

Subtotal $12,415.92
Shipping Fee: $0.00
Late Fee. $0.00

Tax: $0.00

TOTAL: $12,415.92
AMOUNT PAID; $0.00

BALANCE DUE: $12,415.92 |



AUTORAY

{forte}

PREPARED BY

INVOICE 005525421

Forte Pa nt Svstems COMMUNITY UNIT SCHOOL
orte Fayment Sy DISTRICT #308

SOFJ West Bethany Drive 4175 RT 71

Suite 200

OSWEGQ, IL 60543
Allen, TX 75013 .

arny ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE  AMOUNT
6,215 CCPItem Credit Card Processing - Transaction Per ltem 025 $1,552.75
1 PCl PCI Compliance Program Fee 799 §799
1 PGM Gateway Monthly Fee 9.95 $9.95
1 CCPercent  Credit Card Processing - Flat Percentage 9,41041  $9,410.41

{5324,497.00 Visa/MC/Dis¢ processed @ 2.90%)

Your account will be debited on the 10th,

To update your banking account information, please log on to
the forte Virtual Terminal and click "online forms* to request a

Subtotal: 10,982.10
bank change. ubtota P
Shipping Fee: $0.00
If your company has a debit filter or block on the bank account
used for funding or billing, please be sure all company 10s are Late Fee: $0.00
. Visi forte. fil I hsti f
added. Visit www.forte.net/filter for a complete listing o Tax: $0.00
company IDs.
If you have any guestions, please contact Customer Service at
866.290.5400 or email at customerservice@ forte.net.
TOTAL: $10,982.10
AMOUNT PAID: $0.00

BALANCE DUE: $10,982.10



{forte }
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INVOICE 005547215
COMMUNITY UNIT SCHOOL 06/30/201
Forte Payment Systems DISTRICT #308
509 West Bethany Drive 4175 RT 71
Suite 200

w
Allen, TX 75013 QSWEGO, IL 60543

qry ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
3,167 CCPItem Credit Card Processing - Transaction Per ltem 0.25 $791.75
1 PCI PCI Compliance Program Fee 7.99 57.99
1 PGM Gateway Monthly Fee 9.95 $9.95
1 CCPercent  Credit Card Processing - Flat Percentage 17,996.68 $517,996.68

{$620,575.00 Visa/MC/Disc processed @& 2.90%}

Your account will be debited on the 10th.

To update your banking account information, please log on to
the Forte Virtual Terminal and click "online forms" to request a

Subtotal: 18 7
bank change. ubtota $18,806 3
Shipping Fee: $0.00
If your company has a debit filter or block on the hank account
used for funding or billing, please be sure all company IDs are Late Fee: $0.00
added. Visit www.forte.net/hilter for a complete listing of
Tax: $0.00
company IDs,
if you have any questions, please contact Customer Service at
866.290.5400 or email ot customerservice@®@ forte.net.
TOTAL: $18,806.37
AMOUNT PAID: $000

BALANCE DUE: $18,806.37
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PREPARED BY PREPARED FOR

INVOICE 005632588
Forte Payment Systems COMMUNITY UNIT SCHOOL
:Si(:e‘u'\;t:)s; Bethany Drive 4175 RT 71
OSWEGO, IL 6054
Allen, TX 75013 6 3
ary ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
4,235 CCPltermn Credw Card Processing - Transaction Per ltem 0.25 $1,058.75
1 PGM Gateway Monthly Fee 595 $9.95
1 PCI PCI Compliance Program Fee 7.95 $7.99
1 CCPercent  Credit Card Processing - Flat Percentage 18,117.20 S$18,117.20
{$624,731.00 Visa/MC/Disc processed @ 2,90%)
Your account will be debited on the 10th.
Te update your banking account information, please log on to
he F Virtual T inal lick "online f s" est
the Forte Virtual Terminal and click "online forms" to request a Subtotal: $19,193 89
bank change.
Shipping Fee: $0.00
If your company has a debit filter or block on the bank account
used for funding or billing, please be sure all company IDs are Late Fee: $0.00
added. Visit forte net/hlter for mplete listing of
it www. ne r for a comp [:4 Tax: 50.00
company 1Ds.
if you have any questions, please contoct Customer Service ot
866.290.5400 or emoil ot customerservice@forte.net.
TOTAL: %19,193.89
AMOUNT PAID: $0.00

BALANCE DUE; $19,193,8%
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PREPARED BY PREPARED FOR INVOICE 005652156
COMMUNITY UNIT SCHOOL 08/31/2018
rte P ems
:Ol: \A;eos(; Bethany Drive 4175 RT 71
urte OSWEGO, IL 60543
Allen, TX 75013
ary ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
11,088 CCPltem Credit Card Processing - Transaction Per Htem 0.25 52,772.00
1 PGM Gateway Monthly Fee 9.95 $9.95
1 PCI PCI Compliance Program Fee 7.99 $7.99
1 CCPercent  Credit Card Processing - Flat Percentage 33,379.35 $33,379.35
(51,151,012 00 Visa/MC/Disc processed @@
2.90%)

INVOICE NOTES

Your account will be debited on the 10th.

To update your banking account information, please log on to
the Forte Virtual Terminal and click "online forms” to request a

Subtotal: $36,169.29
bank change.
Shipping Fee: 5000
If your company has a debit filter or block on the bank account
used for funding or billing, please be sure all company 1Ds are Late Fee: $0.00
added. Visit www.forte.net/filter for a complete listing of
wiorte.ne er ior P I 2 Tax: 50.00
company 1Ds.
If you hove any questions, please contact Customer Service at
866.290.5400 or email at customerservice@forte.net.
TOTAL: $36,169.29
AMOUNT PAID: $0.00

T

BALANCE DUE: $36,169.29 |
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Forte Payment Systems

500 West Bethany Drive
Suite 200
Allen, TX 75013

ary ITEM
8,039 CCPltem

3 CCPChgBk
1 PGM

1 PCI

1 CCPercent

COMMUNITY UNIT SCHOOL
DISTRICT #308

4175RT71
OSWEGO, It 60543

DESCRIPTION

Credit Card Processing - Transaction Per Item
Credit Card Processing - Chargeback
Gateway Manthly Fee

PCl Compliance Program Fee

Credit Card Processing - Flat Percentage
{5526,277.00 Visa/MC/Disc processed @ 2.90%)

Your account will be debited on the 10th.

To update your banking account infermation, please log on to
the Forte Virtual Terminal and click “online forms" to request a

bank change.

If your company has a debit filter or block on the bank account
used for funding or billing, please be sure all company IDs are
added. Visit www.forte.net/hiter for a complete listing of

company IDs.

if you have any questions, please contact Customer Service at

866.290.5400 or email at customerservice@{orte.net.

{forte }

INVOICE 005712223

UNIT PRICE
0.25

25.00
5,95
7.99

15,262.03

Subtotal.
Shipping Fee:
Late Fee:

Tax:

TOTAL:
AMOUNT PAID:

* BALANCE DUE:

AMOUNT
$2,009.75

$75.00
$9.95
$7.99

$15,262.03

$17,364.72
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$17.364.72
$0.00

$17,364.72
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INVOICE 005784841
COMMUNITY UNIT SCHOOL 10/31/2018
ment S m
:SI(::\;SS Bethany Drive 4175 RT 71
OSWEGO, IL 6054
Allen, TX 75013 3
ary ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
9,290 CCPitem Credit Card Processing - Transaction Per [tem 0.25 $2,322.50
1 PGM Gateway Monthly Fee 9.95 $9.95
1 PCI PCI Compliance Program Fee 7.99 $7.99
1 CCPercent  Credit Card Processing - Flat Percentage 14,650.31  $14,650.31
{5505,183.00 Visa/MC/Disc processed @ 2.90%)
Your account will be debited on the 10th.
To update your banking account information, please log on ta
the Forte Virtual Terminal and click "online forms” to request a Subtotal: $16,990.75
bank change.
Shipping Fee $0.00
If your company has a debit filter or block on the bank account
used for funding or billing, please be sure all company IDs are Late Fee: 50.00
added. Visit forte.net/hlter fora ¢ lete listing of
isit www.forte.net/hiter for a complete listing Tax: $0.00
company IDs.
If you hove ony questions, please contact Customer Service at
866.290.5400 or email at customerservice@forte.net.
TOTAL: 516,990.75
AMOUNT PAID: $0.00

BALANCE DUE: $16,990.75
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Forte Payment Systems

500 West Bethany Drive
Suite 200
Allen, TX 75013

ary ITEM

1 CCPChgBk
1 PCI

1 PGM
1432 CCPitem

1 CCPercent

{forte}

INVOICE 005825204
COMMUNITY UNIT SCHOOL 11/30/2018

DISTRICT #308

4175 RT 71
OSWEGQO, H. 60543

DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE
Credit Card Processing - Chargeback 25.00
PCI Compliance Program Fee 7.99
Gateway Monthly Fee 9.95
Credit Card Processing - Transaction Per Item 0.25
Credit Card Processing - Flat Percentage 13,059.89

(5450,341.00 Visa/MC/Disc processed @ 2.90%)

Your account will be debited on the 10th.

To update your banking account information, please log on to
the Forte Virtual Terminal and click "online forms" to request a

bank change.

Subtotal:

Shipping Fee:

If your company has a debit filter or block on the hank account
used for funding or billing, please be sure ali company 1Ds are Late Fee:
added. Visit www.forte.net/filter for a complete listing of

tompany IDs.

Tax:

if you have any questions, pleose contact Customer Service at

866,290.5400 or email at customerservice@forte.net.

TOTAL:
AMOUNT PAID:

BALANCE DUE:

AMOUNT
$25.00

$7.99
$9.95
$1,858.00
$13,059.89

$14,960.83
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$14,960.83
$0.00

$14,960.83



/ GLOBAL PAYMENTS

1 One Heartland Way
‘ﬁ Jettersonville, IN47130 CREDIT CARD MERCHANT STATEMENT
’ 1-800-367-2638 DATE: 12/29/2017 PAGE: 1 OF 2

globalpayments CODES: N FORM: 9 20003
03481 DBA: OSWE

OSWEGO CUSD #308 INT
4175 ROUTE 71

OSWEGO, IL 60543

Fm e * DESCRIPTION %~----- * ITEMS $--- AMOUNT ---$ AVG TICKET RATE RATE FEE AMOUNT
VIBE 1 %,703.40 4,703.40 . 0300 .0000 1.41
INTER-CHG 115.38
GP FEE-VISA ASSESSMENTS-CREDIT 1 %,703.40 %,703.40 -1300 . 0000 6.11
TECHNOLOGY , SECURITY & EMV FEE 1 4,703.40 %,703.40 .0000 . 0000 .00
TOTAL 122.90
SR LR OTHER FEES = %---=------ *
CARD CHARGE DESCRIPTION NBR/AMT RATE FEES
FOR OUTLET 00000
VISA PER ITEM 1 . 2500 .25
CHGB PER ITEM 1 .0195 .02
TOTAL OTHER FEES : .27
YOUR ACCOUNT HAS BEEN DEBITED : 123.17
%= - - MESSAGES ----- *

RISK ALERT!
ONLY USE AUTHORIZATION CODES PROVIDED BY GLOBAL PAYMENTS SYSTEMS

WHEN PROCESSING ANY TRANSACTION, INCLUDING AN OFFLINE OR FORCE
TRANSACTION, CARD NETWORK RULES REQUIRE YOU TO OBTAIN A VALID
AUTHORIZATION CODE. IF AN AUTHORIZATION CODE IS NOT PROPERLY
OBTAINED DIRECTLY THROUGH GLOBAL PAYMENTS, THEN THE AUTHORIZATION

CODE IS LIKELY INVALID. NEVER USE AN AUTHORIZATION CODE THAT WAS
GIVEN TO YOU BY A CUSTOMER.







HLOBAL PAYMENTS
one Heartland Way

Jeﬂersonvmo,lNAﬁso CREDIT CARD MERCHANT sTATEMENT

1-800-367-2638 DATE: 10/31/2017 PAGE: 1 OF 2
payments CODES: N g 20002333

MERCHANT :
02333 DBA: OSWEBD LUSD mowsr=w

OSWEGO CUSD $308 INT
4175 ROUTE 71
OSWEGD, IL 60543

* --------
DISC ITEM
F¥mmm % DESCRIPTION ¥-==="7 * ITEMS &-—— AMOUNT ---% AVG TICKET RATE RATE
vIBS 1 1,000.00 1,000.00 0300 .0000
INTER-CHG
GP FEE-VISA ASSESSMENTS-CREDIT 1 1,000.00 1,000.00 .1300 .Q000
TECHNOLOGY » SECURITY & EMv FEE 1 1,000.00 1,000.00 . 0000 .0000
TOTAL
¥mmmmmm T * OTHER FEES  ¥-==-"7777 *
CARD CHARGE DESCRIPTION NBR/AMT RATE
FOR OUTLET 00000
VISA PER ITEM 1 2500
CHEB PER ITEM 1 .0195
TOTAL OTHER FEES :
YOUR ACCOUNT HAS BEEN DEBITED :
®----- MESSAGES ~--=7~ *
RISK ALERT

1
ONLY USE AUTHORIZATION CODES PROVIDED BY GLOBAL PAYMENTS SYSTEMS

WHEN PROCESSING ANY TRANSACTION, INCLUDING AN OFFLINE OR FORCE
TRANSACTION, CARD NETWORK RULES REQUIRE YOU To OBTAIN A VALID
AUTHORIZATION coDE. IF AN AUTHORIZATIDN COoDE IS NOT PROPERLY
OBTAINED DIRECTLY THROUGH GLOBAL PAYMENTS, THEN THE AUTHORIZATION
CODE IS LIKELY INVALID. NEVER USE AN AUTHORIZATION CODE THAT WAS
GIVEN TO YOU BY A CUSTOMER.

rof - DR ==

oo E e

FEE AMOUNT
.30

z7.10

1.30

.00

28.70

FEES
.25
.02

.27

28.97

=

T i )

e —




GLOBAL PAYMENTS

< e 47120 CREDIT CARD MERCHANT STATEMENT
&  '300-367.2638 DATE: 09/29/2017  PAGE: 1 OF 3
globalpayments CODES: N  FORM: 9 30005167

05157 DBA: DOSWE

4175 ROUTE 71

OSWEGO, IL 60543

¥- INFORMATION ADVICE -

Xommmm oo * OTHER FEES  %--------- x
CARD CHARGE DESCRIPTION NBR/AMT RATE FEES
FOR OUTLET 00000
6299  FIXED ACQ NETWORK FEE 2 0 .0000 15.00
TOTAL OTHER FEES : 15.00
YOUR ACCOUNT HAS BEEN DEBITED : 15.00
- mm MESSAGES ----- x

RISK ALERT!
ONLY USE AUTHORIZATION CODES PROVIDED BY GLOBAL PAYMENTS SYSTEMS

WHEN PROCESSING ANY TRAMSACTION, INCLUDING AN OFFLINE OR FORCE
TRANSACTION, CARD NETWORK RULES REQUIRE YOU TO OBTAIN A VALID
AUTHORIZATION CODE. IF AN AUTHORIZATION CODE IS NOT PROPERLY
OBTAINED DIRECTLY THROUGH GLOBAL PAYMENTS, THEN THE AUTHORIZATION
CODE IS LIKELY INVALID. NEVER USE AN AUTHORIZATION CODE THAT WAS
GIVEN TO YDOU BY A CUSTOMER.

IF A CUSTOMER INSISTS ON PROVIDING THE AUTHORIZATION CODE FOR AN
OFFLINE TRANSACTION, CALL OUR VOICE AUTHORIZATION CENTER TO SPEAK
WITH A GLOBAL PAYMENTS REPRESENTATIVE BEFORE TAKING ANY ACTION.

PLEASE NOTE, USING A FAKE OR INVALID AUTHORIZATION CODE MAY
RESULT IN A LOSS OF MERCHARDISE OR MONEY TO YOUR BUSINESS.

IF YOU SUSPECT FRAUD AT ANY TIME, PLEASE CALL OUR RISK DEPARTMENT 's
AT 1-B00-846-0626. %
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¥¥oNns 9‘ GLOBAL PAYMENTS
) ?:f?:::::v'?;::m%no CREDIT CARD MERCHANT STATEMENT
1-800-367-2638 DATE: 08/31/2017 PAGE: 1 OF 3
globalpayments CODES: N : 9 30004612
MERCHANT : %
04612 DBA: OSWEGO CUSD

O0SWEGO CUSD #308 INT
4175 ROUTE 71
OSWEGO, IL 60543

%- INFORMATION ADVICE -

———————— % SETTLEMENT/DISCOU LR

Ymmmm = % DESCRIPTION %------ * ITEMS 5--- AMOUNT ---% AVG TICKET RATE RATE FEE AMOUNT
1 500.00 500.00 .0200 . 0000 .15

VIBE
12.40

INTER-CHG
visp 4 8,279.92 4,139.96 .0300 . 0000 2.48
128.54

INTER-CHG

GP FEE - VISA KILOBYTE 3 .00 .00 .0000 .qo18 .01

GP FEE-VISA ASSESSMENTS-CREDIT 3 8,779.92 2,926 .6% 1300 .0000 11.41

TECHNOLOGY » SECURITY & EMV FEE z 8,779.92 2:926.6% .0000 .0000 .00

TOTAL 154 .99

Furmmmmm—— * OTHER FEES R -3

CARD CHARGE DESCRIPTION NBR/AMT RATE FEES

FOR OUTLET 00000

VISA PER ITEM 3 .2500 .75

CHGB PER ITEM 3 .0195 .06
: .81

TOTAL OTHER FEES

YOUR ACCOUNT HAS BEEN DEBITED

----- MESSAGES -----

RISK ALERT!

ONLY USE AUTHORIZATION CODES PROVIDED BY GLOBAL PAYMENTS SYSTEMS

CTION, INCLUDING AN OFFLINE OR FORCE

WHEN PROCESSING ANY TRANSA
RULES REQUIRE YOU TO OBTAIN A VALID

TRANSACTION, CARD NETWORK




) Onetes nd:.y-:
 Jetfarsonville, IN 47130 CREDIT CARD MERCHANT STATEMENT

- &P  1300367-2638 ; DATE: 07/31/2017  PAGE: 1 OF
'globalpayments CODES: N FORM: 9 30004932
MERCHANT

04932 DBA: OSWEGO CUSD #308 INT

4175 ROUTE 71

OSWEGD, IL 60543

¥~ INFORMATION ADVICE -

——————— * DESCRIPTION #------%

viBs 1 100.00 100.00 .0300 .0000
INTER-CHG
GP FEE-VISA ASSESSMENTS-CREDIT 1 100.00 100.00 . 1300 .0000
TECHNOLOGY , SECURITY & EMV FEE 1 100.00 100.00 . 0000 . 0000
TOTAL

et * OTHER FEES ~ ¥--------- *
CARD CHARGE DESCRIPTION NUMBER RATE
FOR OUTLET 00000
VISA PER ITEM 1 .2500
CHGB PER ITEM 1 .0195

TOTAL OTHER FEES :
YOUR ACCOUNT HAS BEEN DEBITED

%----- MESSAGES ~----- *

RISK ALERT?
ONLY USE AUTHORIZATION CODES PROVIDED BY GLOBAL PAYMENTS SYSTEMS

WHEN PROCESSING ANY TRANSACTION, INCLUDING AN OFFLINE OR FORCE
TRANSACTION, CARD NETWORK RULES REQUIRE YOU 7O OBTAIN A VALID
AUTHORIZATION CODE. IF AN AUTHORIZATION CODE IS NOT PROPERLY
OBTAINED DIRECTLY THROUGH GLOBAL PAYMENTS, THEN THE AUTHORIZATION
CODE IS LIKELY INVALID. NEVER USE AN AUTHORIZATION CODE THAT WAS
GIVEN TO YOU BY A CUSTOMER.

ITEMS §--- AMOUNT ---§ AVG TICKET FEE AMOUNT

3

.03
2.75
.13
.00
2.91

FEES

.25
.02

.27

3.18 |



STi0p: )
TOZK%;;J 3wy GLOBAL PAYMENTS

WY LN ay\;g;va One Heartland Way
ns Jeffersonville, IN 47130 CREDIT CARD MERCHANT STATEMENT
1-800-367-2638 DATE: 05/31/2017 PAGE: 1 OF 2
globalpaymenis CODES: N FORM: 9 20001210

o1z10 DBA: OSWE

OSWEGG CUSD #308 INT
%175 ROUTE 71
OSWEGO, Il 60543

¥- INFORMATION ADVICE -

—————————— OTHER FEES =
CARD CHARGE DESCRIPTION NUMBER RATE FEES
FOR OUTLET 00000
6299  FIXED ACQ NETWORK FEE 2 0 .0000 9.00
TOTAL OTHER FEES : 9.00

YOUR ACCOUNT HAS BEEN DEBITED : 9.00

X-mm - MESSAGES ----- x

OCTOBER 14, 2016, MASTERCARD INTRODUCED A NEW SERIES OF BANK
IDENTIFICATION NUMBERS (BIN) THAT BEGIN WITH A "2"_ THE NEW "2n
SERIES BIN WILL BE PROCESSED THE SAME WAY AS MASTERCARD'S EXISTING
BIN RANGE BETWEEN "51-55." 1IN SUPPORT OF THE NEW "2v SERIES

BIN, MASTERCARD WILL BEGIN ISSUING CARDS UTILIZING THE
222100-272099 BIN RANGE.

EFFECTIVE MAY 1, 2017, MERCHANTS WILL BE REQUIRED TO SUPPORT THE
UPDATED BIN TABLES IN ORDER TO ACCEPT THE NEW "2m SERIES BIN
CARDS. IF YOU ARE NOT SURE IF YOUR TERMINAL OR SOFTWARE CAN
SUPPORT THIS NEW ™2™ SERIES BIN, PLEASE CONTACT YOUR SOFTWARE
PROVIDER OR OUR CUSTOMER SERVICE TEAM IMMEDIATELY FOR ASSISTANCE.
YOU MUST ENSURE ACCEPTANCE OF CARDS ISSUED WITH THE NEW BIN RANGE

TO AVOID EXPERIENCING DECLINED TRANSACTIONS AT THE POINT-OF SALE
(POS).

IN ADDITION, AS PREVIOUSLY COMMUNICATED, SUPPORYT OF THE NEW BIN
RANGE IS MANDATORY FOR ALL BUSINESSES. FAILURE TO ACCEPT THE NEW
2" SERIES BIN CARDS MAY RESULT IN A MERCHANT VIOLATION AND
NON-COMPLIANCE FINES MAY BE ASSESSED AS OUTLINED BELOW:



GLOBAL PAYMENTS

10705 Red Run Boulevard
Owings Mills, MD 21117-5134 CREDPIT CARD MERCHANT STATEMENT

/ 1-800-367-2638 DATE: 03/31/2017 PAGE: 1 OF &

aalpayments CODES: N ORM: & 40014886
MERCHANT :
14886 DBA: OSMWE

4175 ROUTE 71

OSWEGD, IL 60543

A %- INFORMATION ADVICE -

DISC ITEM

Fmm % DESCRIPTION #------ * ITEMS $&--- AMOUNT ---% AVG TICKET RATE RATE FEE AMOUNTY
VISP 1 14,66%.78 14,663.78 .0300 .0000 4.60
INTER-CHG 352.03
MBHE 1 1,806.00 1,806.00 .0300 . 0000 .54
INTER-CHG 40.01
GP FEE-VISA ASSESSMENTS-CREDIT 1 14,663.78 14,663.78 .1300 . 0000 19.06
GP FEE - MC ASSESSMENTS LG TKT 1 1,806.00 1,806.00 . 1400 .0000 2.53
GP FEE - MC ACCEPT & LICENSE 1 1,806.00 1,806.00 .0050 .0000 .09
GP FEE - MC DIGITAL ENABLEMENT 1 1,806.00 1,806.00 .0100 .0000 .18
TECHNOLDGY , SECURITY & EMV FEE 2 16,469.78 8,234.89 . 0000 . 0000 .00
TOTAL 418.84
Xowmmmmmmns x OTHER FEES  ¥--------- x
CARD CHARGE DESCRIPTION NUMBER RATE FEES
FOR OUTLET 00000
VISA PER ITEM 1 .2500 25
MC PER ITEM 1 .2500 25
CHGB 2954 GP FEE - MC NABU - DEBITS 1 .0195 02
CHGB PER ITEM 1 .0195 .02
TOTAL OTHER FEES : .54
YOUR ACCOUNT HAS BEEN DEBITED : 419.38

=i = MESSAGES ----- *



’

alpayments

1-800-367-2638
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10705 Red Aun Boulevard
Owings Mills, MD 21117-5134

CREDIT CARD MERCHANT STATEMENT
DATE: 02/28/2017
CODES: N i
MERCHANT :

06148 DBA: OSWH

e ey AN

OSWEGO CUSD #308 INT
4175 ROUTE 71
OSWEGD, IL 60543

DISC

PAGE: 1 OF

3

ITEM
¥* DESCRIPTION %----—- % ITEMS $-—- AMOUNT ---3% ave TICKET RATE RATE FEE AMOUNT
'ISp 1 196.00 196.00 0300 . 0000 .06
NTER-CHG 4.80
P FEE-VISA ASSESSHENTS-CREDIT 1 196.00 196.00 .1300 . 0000 .25
ECHNOLOGY , SECURITY ¢ EMV FEE 1 196.00 196.00 . 0000 . 0000 .00
OTAL 5.11
Y R % OTHER FEES  ---owo_.. *
ARD CHARGE DESCRIPTION NUMBER RATE FEES
OR OUTLET 00000
ISA PER ITEM 1 .2500 .25
HGB PER ITEM 1 .0195 .02
6299  FIXED ACQ NETWORK FEE 2 .0000 1.07
TOTAL OTHER FEES . 1.36
YOUR ACCOUNT HAS BEEN DEBITED . 6.45 )
=i MESSAGES ----- x ]
EFFECTIVE MARCH 2017, THE MASTERCARD ANNUAL MERCHANT LOCATIGN
FEE WILL

FEE, WHICH WILL BE

BE REPLACED BY THE MASTERCARD QUARTERLY MERCHANT LOCATION

BILLED BY GLOBAL PAYMENTS BASED ON MERCHANT
LOCATIONS WHO HAVE ACCEPTED AT LEAST 0

DURING THE FIRST QUARTER OF 2017.

NE MASTERCARD TRANSACTION



GLOBAL PAYMENTS

9 10705 Red Run Boulevard

’ Owings Mills, MD 21117-5134 CREDIT CARD MERCHANT STATEMENT
1-800-367-2638 DATE: 01/31/2017 PAGE: 1 OF 3

globalpayments CODES: N ; 3
MERCHANT
02483 DBA: OSW
OSWEGD CUSD #308 INT
4175 ROUTE 71

OSWEGO, IL 60543

#- INFORMATION ADVICE -

DISC ITEM

------ % DESCRIPTION %------#  ITEMS $--- AMOUNT ---§ AVG TICKET RATE  RATE FEE AMOUNT
sP 1 713.00 713.00 .0300  ,0000 .21
TER-CHG 17.21
' FEE-VISA ASSESSMENTS-CREDIT 1 713,00 713.00 .1300  .0000 .93
CHNOLOGY, SECURLTY & EMV FEE 1 713.00 713.00 .0000 0000 .00
AL 18.35
* OTHER FEES B *
\RD CHARGE DESCRIPTION NUMBER RATE FEES
JR QUTLET 00000
[sA PER ITEM 1 .2500 .25
168 PER ITEM 1 .0195 .02
6249  GP FEE-MC 0 .0000 7.50
6299  FIXED ACQ NETWORK FEE 2 0 .0000 1.59
TOTAL OTHER FEES : 9.36
YOUR ACCOUNT HAS BEEN DEBITED : 27.71

ooem o MESSAGES ----~ *

PLEASE BE AWARE THAT ALL MERCHANTS USING AN IP CONNECTION MUST
ENSURE THEIR INTERNET PROTOCOL SUPPORTS THE SHA-2 REQUIREMENTS
PRIOR TO DECEMBER 31, 2016. GLOBAL PAYMENTS URGES EARLY ACTION TO
MITIGATE ANY POTENTIAL DISRUPTION OF SERVICES FROM GLOBAL
PAYMENTS. GLOBAL PAYMENTS HAS IMPLEMENTED SHA MITIGATION SERVICES



9’ GLOBAL PAYMENTS

Onerhaﬂhndwhy
Jeffersonville, IN 47130 CREDIT CARD MERCHANT STATEMENT

& 1-800-367.2638 DATE: 11/30/2018  PAGE: 1 oF 1
globalpayments 14

01314 SeNCCU UL ¥oUuD IN)

OSWEGO CUSD #308 INT
4175 ROUTE 71

OSWEGO, IL 60543

¥- INFORMATION ADVICE -

EES Ko mmmm o *
CARD CHARGE DESCRIPTION NBR/AMT RATE FEES
FOR OUTLET oo000
6249  GP FEE-MC 0 .0000 1.25
TOTAL OTHER FEES 1.25
YOUR ACCOUNT HAS BEEN DEBITED : 1.25
¥-mmo - MESSAGES ----- *

EFFECTIVE JANUARY 1, 2019, THE vIsa CREDIT ASSESSMENT FEE WILL
INCREASE BY ONE BASIS POINT. THESE FEES WILL CONTINUE TO APPEAR
AS A SEPARATE LINE ITEM ON YOUR MERCHANT STATEMENT.



9‘ GLOBAL PAYMENTS
One Heartiaf W.
dottersonviil, N 17130 CREDIT CARD MERCHANT STATEMENT
' 4 140&35%26‘ DATE: 10/31/2018  PAGE: 1 OF 3

globalpayments . . 4475
e 04475 .

OSWEGO CUSD #308 INT
4175 ROUTE 71
OSWEGOD, IL 60543

¥- INFORMATION ADVICE -

Ko e e DEPOSITS ==-===-=csmmcoccmmomanmorerennn *
Han

¥--- - o= * OTHER FEES  ¥--------- *
CARD CHARGE DESCRIPTION NBR/AMT RATE FEES
FOR OUTLET 00000

6249 6P FEE-MC 0 .0000 1.25
6299  FIXED ACQ NETWORK FEE 2 0 .0000 15.00
TOTAL OTHER FEES : 16.25
YOUR ACCOUNT HAS BEEN DEBITED : 16.25

- MESSAGES ----- x

IMPORTANT MESSAGE REGARDING YOUR FEES: PLEASE BE ADVISED THAT
EFFECTIVE SEPTEMBER 2018, CERTAIN MERCHANTS, WHICH MAY INCLUDE
YOU, WILL SEE AN INCREASE TO, OR BEGIN TO BE ASSESSED, A
MON-PROCESSING FEE. THIS FEE, IF APPLICABLE, WILL BE REFLECTED
ON THE MERCHANT STATEMENT REFLECTING THE SEPTEMBER ACTIVITY AND
OCCUR IN ANY MONTH WITH NO PROCESSING ACTIVITY THEREAFTER.

AS A REMINDER, PLEASE NOTE THAT YOU MUST PROVIDE NOTICE OF ANY
ERRORS, IMPROPER CHARGES OR OTHER ISSUES WITH YOUR MERCHANT
STATEMENT WITHIN 90 DAYS OF THE DATE OF THE MERCHANT STATEMENT

PLEASE NOTE THE BELOW CORRECTION AND AN ADDITIONAL REQUIREMENT TO
THE INFORMATION COMMUNICATED WITH YOUR SEPTEMBER STATEMENT
REGARDING THE CHANGES VISA HAS IMPLEMENTED TO THE U.S. CPS/CHARITY
FEE PROGRAM AND THE VISA CPS/RETAIL 2 DEBIT AND CPS/RETAIL 2
PREPAID FEE PROGRAMS:

- CHARITABLE SOCIAL SERVICE ORGANIZATIONS (MCC 83983 AND RELIGIOUS



GLOBAL PAYMENTS

;’ One Heartland Way
Jeftersonville, IN 47130 CREDIT CARD MERCHANT STATEMENT
& 1-800-367-2638 DATE: 09/30/2018 PAGE: 1 OF ¢

globalpayments . .
15430 iii'iiill"llliiliilliilllllilliliiiii
4175 ROUTE 71

OSWEGOD, IL 60543

¥- INFORMATION ADVICE -

DISC  ITEM
R % DESCRIPTION %----—- % ITEMS $--- AMOUNT ---$ AVG TICKET RATEC RATE FEE AMOUNT
vI8s 4 8,575.50  2,143.88 .0300  .0000 2.57
INTER-CHG 5.17
GP FEE -~ VISA KILOBYTE 4 .00 .00 .0000 .0018 .01
GP FEE-VISA ASSESSMENTS-DEBIT 4 B,575.50  2,143.88 .1300  .0000 11.15
VECHNOLDGY, SECURETY & EMV FEE 4 8,575,580 2,143.88 .0000  .Q000 .00
TOTAL 18.90
¥--memmmmme * OTHER FEES e *
CARD CHARGE DESCRIPTION NBR/AMT RATE FEES
FOR OUTLET 00000
VISA PER ITEM 4 .2500 1.00
CHGB 2969 GP FEE - VISA APF-DEBIT 4 .0155 .06
6249  GP FEE-MC 0 .0000 1.25
6299  FIXED ACQ NETWORK FEE 2 0 .0000 15.00
TOTAL OTHER FEES : 17.31
YOUR ACCOUNT HAS BEEN DEBITED : 36.21

X--- - MESSAGES ----- *

IMPORTANT MESSAGE REGARDING YOUR FEES: PLEASE BE ADVISED THAT
EFFECTIVE OCTOBER 2018, CERTAIN MERCHANTS, WHICH MAY INCLUDE YOu,
WILL SEE AN INCREASE TO THEIR DISCOUNT RATES AND/OR PER ITEM AND
PER AUTH. FEES, AS APPLICABLE, WHICH WILL BE REFLECTED ON YOUR
MERCHANT STATEMENT REFLECTING YOUR OCTOBER ACTIVITY AND
THEREAFTER.

SUNGARD PENTAMATION - FUND ACCOUNTING

RUN DATE 12/04/2018 TIME 15:46:55



«MENTS

'éﬁdxa?mo CREDIT CARD MERCHANT STATEMENT
_onville, . .
.-#00-367-2638 DATE: 08/31/2018 PAGE: 1 OF 2

P, CODES: N  FORM: 9 405

I oSHEGD CUSD £308. T
4175 ROUTE 71

OSWEGO, IL 60543

¥- INFORMATION ADVICE -

------ ITEMS $-~- AMOUNT ---% AVG TICKET RATE RATE FEE AMOUNT
viss 1 2,354 .30 Z,354.30 .0300 - 0000 .71
INTER-CHG 6l.41
VISP 2 11,256,785 5,628.%8 . 0300 .0000 3.38
INTER-CHG 17%.68
GP FEE - VISA KILOBYTE 3 .00 .00 . 0000 .0018 .01
GP FEE-YISA ASSESSMENTS-CREDIT z 13,611.05 4,537.02 .1300 .0000 17.69
TECHNOLOGY , SECURITY & EMV FEE 2 13,611.05 4,537.02 . 0000 . 0000 .Qo0
TOTAL 257.88
S * OTHER FEES ~ %--------- *
CARD CHARGE DESCRIPTION NBR/AMT RATE FEES
FOR OUTLET 06000
VISA PER ITEM 3 .2500 .75
CHGB PER ITEM 3 .0195 .06
6249  GP FEE-MC 0 L0000 1.25
TOTAL OTHER FEES : 2.06
YOUR ACCOUNT HAS BEEN DEBITED : 259.94

X--os MESSAGES ----- *

RISK ALERT!
ONLY USE AUTHORIZATION CODES PROVIDED BY GLOBAL PAYMENTS SYSTEMS

WHEN PROCESSING ANY TRANSACTION, INCLUDING AN OFFLINE OR FORCE



- GLOBAL PAYMENTS

g One Heartland Way
' Jettersonville, IN 47130 CREDIT CARD MERCHANT STATEMENT
1-800-367-2638 DATE: 07/31/2018 PAGE: 1 OF i
globalpayments CODES: N FORM: 9 20003503

03503

I OSWEGD CUSD 508 INT

4175 ROUTE 71
OSWEGO, IL 60543

¥- INFORMATION ABVICE -

DISC ITEM
——————— # DESCRIPTION #------# ITEMS $--- AMDUNT ---$ AVG TICKET RATE RATE FEE AMOUNT
CBs 1 500.00 £00.00 L0300 . 0000 .15
NTER-CHG 12.60
P FEE MC ASSESSMENTS 1 500.00 500.00 .1300 .0000 .65
P FEE - MC ACCEPT & LICENSE 1 £00.00 500,00 . 0050 .0000 .03
P FEE - HC DIGITAL ENABLEMENT 1 500.00 500.00 .0100 .0000 .05
ECHNOLOGY , SECURITY & EMV FEE 1 £00.00 500.060 . 0000 .0000 .00
OTAL 13.48
R % OTHER FEES  %---------x
'ARD CHARGE DESCRIPTION NBR/AMT RATE FEES
OR OUTLET 00000
ic PER ITEM 1 .2500 .25
HGB 2956  GP FEE - MC NABU - DEBITS 1 .0195 .02
6249 6P FEE-MC 0 .0000 1.25
6299  FIXED ACQ NETWORK FEE 2 0 .0000 .33
TOTAL OTHER FEES : 1.85
YOUR ACCOUNT HAS BEEN DEBITED : 15.33
%---o- MESSAGES ----- *

RISK ALERT!
ONLY USE AUTHORIZATION CODES PROVIDED BY GLOBAL PAYMENTS SYSTEMS

WHEN PROCESSING ANY TRANSACTION, INCLUDING AN OFFLINE OR FORCE
TRANSACTION, CARD NETWORK RULES REQUIRE YOU TO OBTAIN A VALID



GLOBAL PAYMENTS
One Heartland Way
Jeffersonville, IN 47130
1-800-367-2638

el
&

globalpayments

03556

CREDIT CARD MERCHANT STATEMENT
DATE: 06/29/2018 PAGE: 1 OF s

CODES: N FORM: 9 200if556

DBA: OSWEGO CUSD #308 INT

OSWEGO CUSD #308 INT
4175 ROUTE 71
OSWEGO, IL 60543

#- INFORMATION ADVICE -

¥om oo ¥ SETTLEMENT/DISCOUNT %------ - %
Disc ITEM
e # DESCRIPTION %---=-- * ITEMS $--- AMOUNT ---$ AVG TICKET RATE RATE FEE AMOUNT
/0BT 1 221.10 221.10 .0300  .0000 .07
[NTER-CHG .33
3P FEE-VISA ASSESSMENTS-DEBIT 1 221.10 221.10 .1300  .0000 .29
TECHNOLOGY , SECURITY & EMV FEE 1 221,10 221.10 .0000  .0000 .00
rOTAL 69
M i * OTHER FEES ¥r=mmmmm- *
CARD CHARGE DESCRIPTION NBR/AMT RATE FEES
FOR QUTLET 00000
VISA PER ITEM 1 .2500 . 25
~HGH 2969  GP FEE - VISA APF-DEBI1T 1 .0155 .62
6249  GP FEE-MC 0 .0000 1.25
6299  FIXED ACQ NETWORK FEE 2 0 .0000 7.00
TOTAL OTHER FEES : 8.52
YOUR ACCOUNT HAS BEEN DEBITED : 9.21

RISK ALERT!

MESSAGES

ONLY USE AUTHORIZATION CODES PROVIDED BY GLOBAL PAYMENTS SYSTEMS

WHEN PROCESSING ANY TRANSACTION,

AUTHORIZATION CODE.

INCLUDING AN OFFLINE OR FORCE
TRANSACTICGN, CARD NETWORK RULES REQUIRE YOU TO OBTAIN A VALID

IF AN AUTHORIZATION CODE IS NOT PROPERLY

OBTAINED DIRECTLY THROUGH GLOBAL PAYMENTS, THEN THE AUTHORIZATION



- GLOBAL PAYMENTS
9 One Heartlkand Way

Jeftersonville, IN 47130 CREDIT CARD MERCHANT STATEMENT
’ 1-800-367-2638 DATE: 0573172018 PAGE: 1 OF 2
globalpayments CODES: N FORM: 9 20003423

OSWEGO CUSD #308 INT
4175 ROUTE 71
OSWEGD, IL 60543

¥- INFORMATION ADVICE -

¥mmomooo- % SETTLEMENT/DISCOUNT %--------%
DISC ITEM
Fmmmmme ¥ DESCRIPTION %*-—---- * ITEMS $--- AMOUNT ---% AVG TICKET RATE RATE FEE AMOUNT
VIBS 1 2,500.00 2,500.00 .0300 .0000 .75
INTER-CHG 1.47
GP FEE-VISA ASSESSMENTS-DEBIT 1 2,500.00 2,500.00 . 1300 .0000 3.25
TECHNOLOGY , SECURITY & EMV FEE 1 2,500.00 2,500.00 0000 . 0000 .00
TOTAL 5.47
¥ * OTHER FEES = %--------- *
CARD CHARGE DESCRIPTION NBR/AMT RATE FEES
FOR OUTLET 00000
VISA PER ITEM 1 .2500 .25
CHGB 2969 GP FEE - VISA APF-DEBJT 1 .0155 .02
6249  GP FEE-MC 0 .0000 1.25
6299  FIXED ACQ NETWORK FEE 2 0 .0000 .37
TOTAL OTHER FEES : 1.89
YOUR ACCOUNT HAS BEEN DEBITED : 7.36

%----~ MESSABES ----- -

RISK ALERT!
ONLY USE AUTHORIZATION CODES PROVIDED BY GLOBAL PAYMENTS SYSTEMS

WHEN PROCESSING ANY TRANSACTION, INCLUDING AN OFFLINE OR FORCE
TRANSACTION, CARD NETWORK RULES REQUIRE YOU TO OBTAIN A VALID
AUTHORIZATION CODE. IF AN AUTHORIZATION CODE IS NOT PROPERLY
OBTAINED DIRECTLY THROUGH GLOBAL PAYMENTS, THEN THE AUTHORIZATION



GLOBAL PAYMENTS
One Hearlland Way
.mi Jeffersonville, IN 47130 CREDIT CARD MERCHANT STATEMENT

1-800-367-2638 DATE: 04/30/2018 PAGE: 1 OF 3

. N FORM: 9 30004155
04155 W,

gtobalpaymenis

OSWEGD CUSD #308 INT
4175 ROUTE 71
OSWEGD, IL 60543

%- INFORMATION ADVICE -

DIsC ITEM

L ~=-% DESCRIPTION #=---== %  ITEMS $--- AMOUNT ---$ AVG TICKET RATE RATE FEE AMOUNT
vies 1 120.60 120.60 L0300  .0000 .04
INTER-CHG .28
VDBT 1 126.00 126.00 .0300  .0000 .04
INTER-CHG .97
MHEL 1 64.00 64.00 .0300  .0000 .02
INTER-CHG 1.09
GP FEE-VISA ASSESSMENTS-DEBIT 2 246,60 123.30 .1300  .0000 .32
GP FEE - MC ASSESSMENTS 1 64.00 6% .00 .1300  .0000 .08
GP FEE - MC ACCEPT & LICENSE 1 6%.00 64.00 .0050  .000C .80
GP FEE - MC DIGITAL ENABLEMENT 1 64 .00 64 .00 .0100  .0000 .01
TECHNOLOGY , SECURITY & EMV FEE 3 310.60 103.53 .0000  .0000 .00
TOTAL .85
¥r--mmmmmms * OTHER FEES E e ORCOUE *
CARD CHARGE DESCRIPTION NBR/AMT RATE FEES
FOR OUTLET 00000
VISA PER ITEM 2 .2500 .50
MC PER ITEM 1 .2500 .25
CHGB 2954 GP FEE - MC NABU - DEBITS 1 .0195 .02
CHGB 2969 6P FEE - VISA APF-DEBIY 2 .0155 .03
6249 GP FEE-MC 0 .0000 1.25
6299 FIXED ACQ NETWORK FEE 2 0 .0000 15.00



V0, g

‘e
Y GLOBAL PAYMENTS _? s
9 One Heartland Way
1-800-367-2638 DATE: 04/30/2018 PAGE: 2 OF 3

globalpaymentis 55
04155 :
OSWEGQO CUSD #308 INT
4175 ROUTE 71
OSWEGO, IL 60543

¥- INFORMATION ADVICE -

R * OTHER FEES  %--------- x
CARD CHARGE DESCRIPTION NBR/AMT RATE FEES
TOTAL OTHER FEES : 17.05
YOUR ACCOUNT HAS BEEN DEBITED : 19.90
e MESSAGES ----- *

RISK ALERT!?
ONLY USE AUTHORIZATION CODES PROVIDED BY GLOBAL PAYMENTS SYSTEMS

WHEN PROCESSING ANY TRANSACTION, INCLUDING AN OFFLINE OR FORCE
TRANSACTION, CARD NETWORK RULES REQUIRE YOU TO OBTAIN A VALID
AUTHORIZATION CODE. IF AN AUTHORIZATION CODE IS NOT PROPERLY
OBTAINED DIRECTLY THROUGH GLOBAL PAYMENTS, THEN THE AUTHORIZATION
CODE IS LIKELY INVALID. NEVER USE AN AUTHORIZATION CODE THAT WAS
GIVEN TO YOU BY A CUSTOMER.

IF A CUSTOMER INSISTS ON PROVIDING THE AUTHORIZATION CODE FOR AN
OFFLINE TRANSACTION, PLEASE SPEAK WITH OUR CUSTOMER SERVICE
AND/OR TECHNICAL SUPPORT REPRESENTATIVES BEFORE TAKING ANY ACTION.

PLEASE NOTE, USING A FAKE OR INVALID AUTHORIZATION CODE MAY
RESULT IN A LOSS OF MERCHANDISE OR MONEY TO YOUR BUSINESS.

IF YOU SUSPECT FRAUD AT ANY TIME, PLEASE CALL OUR RISK DEPARTMENT
AT 1-800-846-0626.

MASTERCARD CONTACTLESS FRAUD LIABILITY SHIFT - REMINDER

EFFECTIVE APRIL 21, 2017, MASTERCARD CONTACTLESS TRANSACTIONS
BECAME SUBJECT TO THE EMV FRAUD LIABILITY SHIFT. AUTOMATED FUEL
DISPENSERS REMAIN EXEMPT FROM THE EMV FRAUD LIABILITY SHIFT

UNTIL OCTOBER 1, 2020.

MASTERCARD REVISED STANDARDS FOR KEYED TRANSACTIONS - REMINDER

EFFECTIVE APRIL 21, 2018, MASTERCARD IS REVISING ITS STANDARDS TO
CLARIFY THAT MERCHANTS ARE NOT REQUIRED TO PERFORM KEY ENTRY OF



GLOBAL PAYMENTS

’ Joer;:e'::::vl;::,’l\:?ly"!130 CREDIT CARD MERCHANT STATEMENT

1-800-367-2638 DATE: 03/30/2018 PAGE: 1 OF 4
si0balpayments CODES: N FORM: 9 40016727

16727 : 08 INT

I OSWEGO CUSD 4308 THT

4175 ROUTE 71
OSWEGO, IL 60543

DIsC ITEM

el # DESCRIPTION #------ * ITEMS $--- AMOUNT ---$ AVG TICKET RATE RATE FEE AMOUNT
pISC 2 132.50 66.25 .0200 .0000 .09
INTER-CHG 2.25
VIBE 2 14,812.74 7,406.37 0300 .0000 4. 64
INTER-CHG 263.21
GP FEE - DISC DATA USAGE 2 .00 .00 . 0000 .0195 .09
GP FEE - DISC ASSESSMENTS 2 132.50 66.25 . 1300 . 0000 .17
GP FEE-VISA ASSESSMENTS-CREDIT 2 14,812.74 7:406.37 .1300 .0000 19.26
TECHNOLOGY , SECURITY & EMV FEE G 14,945.24 %,736.31 .0000 .0000 .00
TOTAL 369.41
¥o--oooomes x OTHER FEES ~ %--------- %
CARD CHARGE DESCRIPTION NBR/AMT RATE FEES
FOR OUTLET 00000
DISC PER ITEM 2 .2500 .50
VISA PER ITEM 2 .2500 .50
CHGB 2955 GP FEE - DISC NETWORK AUTH 2 .0210 .04
CHGB PER ITEM 2 .0195 .06
6249  GP FEE-MC 0 .0000 1.25
TOTAL OTHER FEES : 2.33

YOUR ACCOUNT HAS BEEN DEBITED : 391.74



GLOBAL PAYMENTS

One Heartland Wa
4 Jeflsraonville, IN 47130 CREDIT CARD MERCHANT STATEMENT
& 1-800-367-2638 DATE: 02/28/2018  PAGE: 1 OF 3

globalpayments CODES: N ; 35
MERCHANT :
03135 DBA: OSHWE

OSWEGO CUSD #308 INT
4175 ROUTE 71
OSWEGO, IL 60543

¥- INFORMATION ADVI

OUNT %¥----wu--- 3
DISC ITEM :
L — % DESCRIPTION %---onw * ITEMS $-—- AMOUNT ---$ AVG TICKET RATE RATE FEE AMOUNT
HEL 2 112.00 56.00 L0200  .0000 .03
INTER-CHG 1.94 |
3P FEE - MC ASSESSMENTS 2 112.00 56.00 L1200 . 0000 .13
3P FEE -~ MC ACCEPT & LICENSE 2 112.00 56,00 L0080 0000 .01
3P FEE - MC DIGITAL ENABLEMENT 2 112.00 56.00 .0106  .0000 .01
"ECHNOLOGY , SECURITY & EMV FEE 2 112.00 56,00 .0000  .0000 .00
OTAL 2.1z
Hmmmmmmme o %* OTHER FEES Hmm e mmm %*

ARD CHARGE DESCRIPTION NBR/AMT RATE FEES
‘OR DUTLET o0oo00
iC PER ITEM 2 .2500 .50
‘HGB 2954 GP FEE - MC NABU - DEBITS 2 .019% .04
:HGB 2971 GP FEE - MC cvc? 2 .0025 .01

6299 FIXED ACQ NETWORK FEE 2 [ .0000 7.00

TOTAL OTHER FEES 7.58
YOUR ACCOUNT HAS BEEN DEBITED 9.67
RK---- MESSAGES ----- %

RISK ALERT?
ONLY USE AUTHORIZATION CODES PROVIDED BY GLOBAL PAYMENTS SYSTEMS

WHEN PROCESSING ANY TRANSACTION, INCLUDING AN OFFLINE OR FORCE
TRANSACTION, CARD NETWORK RULES REQUIRE YOU ToO OBTAIN A VALID



GLOBAL PAYMENTS

One Heartland Way
Jeffersonville, IN 47130 CREDIT CARD MERCHANT STATEMENT

1-800-367-2638 DATE: 01/31/2018 PAGE: 1 OF 2
CODES: N FORM: 9 20002199

wexchant
02199 DBA: OSWEGO LUSD #5UD 1NI

4175 ROUTE 71

QOSWEGD, IL 60543 ! el

%x- INFORMATION ADVICE -

¥-mmmmm - x SETTLEMENT/DISCOUNT ~%-------- x
13 4 ITEM
¥ == % DESCRIPTION ¥---~-- * ITEMS &--- AMOUNT ---% AVG TICKET RATE RATE FEE AMOUNT
VIiBS 1 2,581.25 2,581.26 .0300 .0000 .77
INTER-CHG 1.51
GP FEE-VISA ASSESSMENTS-DEBIT 1 2,681.26 2,581.25 .1300 .0000 3.36
TECHNOLOGY , SECURITY & EMV FEE 1 2,581.256 2,581.25 .0000 .0000 .00
TOTAL 5.6%
e et * OTHER FEES  %----- -
CARD CHARGE DESCRIPTION NBR/AMT RATE FEES
FOR OUTLET 00000
VISA PER ITEM 1 .2500 .25
CHGB 2969 GP FEE - VISA APF-DEBIT 1 .0155 .02
6299 FIXED ACQ NETWORK FEE 2 o .0000 9.00
TOTAL OTHER FEES : 9.27
YOUR ACCOUNT HAS BEEN DEBITED : 14.91

%----- MESSAGES ----- 3

RISK ALERT!
ONLY USE AUTHORIZATION CODES PROVIDED BY GLOBAL PAYMENTS SYSTEMS

WHEN PROCESSING ANY TRANSACTION, INCLUDING AN OFFLINE OR FORCE
TRANSACTION, CARD NETWORK RULES REQUIRE YOU TO OBTAIN A VALID
AUTHORIZATION CODE. IF AN AUTHORIZATION CODE IS NOT PROPERLY
CBTAINED DIRECTLY THROUGH GLOBAL PAYMENTS, THEN THE AUTHORIZATION
CODE IS LIKELY INVALID. NEVER USE AN AUTHORIZATION CODE THAT WAS
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